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ALFA ROMEO
MITO (955_)

>
c
)

100 C3 Avant (445, 446)
100 C3 Saloon (443, 444)
200 C3 Avant (447, 448)
200 C3 Saloon (447, 448)
A6 Allroad C8 (4AH)

A6 C8 (4A2)

AB C8 Avant (4A5)

A7 Sportback (4KA)

Q7 (4MB, 4MG, 4MQ)

Q7 Van (4MB, 4MG)

Q8 (4MN, 4MT)

BMW

5 Touring (E61)
X1 (U11)

Z3 Coupe (E36)
Z3 Roadster (E36)

CHEVROLET

CRUZE (J300)

CRUZE Hatchback (J305)
CRUZE Station Wagon (J308)
ORLANDO (J309)

CITROEN

C4 Coupe (LA))

C41(LC_)

C4 | Hatchback Van (LR_)
C4 | Saloon

JUMPER Il Bus

JUMPER Il Platform/Chassis
JUMPER Il Van

FIAT

500L (351_,352_)

CROMA (194_)

CROMA Estate Van (194_)
DOBLO Bus (263_)

DOBLO Cargo (263_)

DOBLO Platform/Chassis (263_)
FIORINO Box Body/MPV (225_)
FIORINO MPV (225_)

GRANDE PUNTO Van (199_)
LINEA (323_, 110_)

PUNTO (199_)

PUNTO Hatchback Van (199_)
QUBO (225_)

FORD

FOCUS IV (HN)

FOCUS IV Saloon (HM)
FOCUS IV Turnier (HP)
GALAXY | (WGR)
GALAXY Il (CK)
GALAXY MK Il VAN (CK)
GALAXY MK | VAN (WGR)
KUGA Il (DFK)

PUMA (J2K, CF7)
RANGER (TKE)

S-MAX (CJ, WAB)

FORD USA
EDGE

HYUNDAI 29
SANTA FE IV (TM, TMA) 29
SANTA FE IV SUV Van (TM) 30
JAGUAR 30
F-PACE (X761) 30
I-PACE (X590) 30
KIA 30
SORENTO |1l (UM) 30
LAND ROVER 30
DISCOVERY V (L462) 30
DISCOVERY V VAN (L462) 30
RANGE ROVER IV (L405) 31
RANGE ROVER SPORT Il (L494) 31
RANGE ROVER VELAR (L560) 31
LEXUS

ES (_Z10_, _A10_, _H10_)

NX ((Z1)

RX (_L2))

MAZDA

6 Estate (GJ, GL)
6 Estate Van (GJ)
6 Saloon (GJ, GL) 32

MERCEDES-BENZ

/8 Coupe (W114)
/8 Sedan (W114)
/8 Sedan (W115)

180 Saloon (W120) 33
190 Saloon (W121) 33
219 (W105) 33
220 Saloon (W180) 33
CABRIOLET (W111, W112) 33
CITAN Box Body/MPV (W420) 33
CITAN Tourer (W420) 33
COUPE (W111, W112) 33
HECKFLOSSE (W110) 34
HECKFLOSSE (W111, W112) 34
PAGODE (W113) 34
S-CLASS Coupe (C126) 34
S-CLASS Saloon (W108, W109) 34
S-CLASS Sedan (W116) 34
S-CLASS Sedan (W126) 34
SL (R107) 35
SL (W121) 35
SL Coupe (C107) 35
T2/L Municipal Vehicle 35
T2/L Platform/Chassis 35
T2/L Van 36
T-CLASS MPV (W420) 36
MINI 36
MINI (F66, F65) 36
MINI COOPER (JO1) 36
MINI COUNTRYMAN (U25) 36
OPEL 36
ADAM (M13) 36
ASTRA J (P10) 36
ASTRA J Estate Van (P10) 37
ASTRA J GTC 37
ASTRA J Hatchback Van (P10) 37
ASTRA J Saloon 37
ASTRA J Sports Tourer (P10) 37
CASCADA (W13) 37
COMBO Box Body/MPV (X12) 38
COMBO Tour (X12) 38

OPEL 36
CORSA D (S07) 38
CORSA D Hatchback Van (S07) 38
INSIGNIA A (G09) 38
INSIGNIA A Country Tourer (G09) 39
INSIGNIA A Saloon (G09) 39
INSIGNIA A Sports Tourer (G09) 39
MOVANO C Platform/Chassis (U9) 39
MOVANO C Van (U9) 40
ZAFIRA C (P12) 40
ZAFIRA TOURER C VAN (P12) 40
PEUGEOT 40
307 (3A/C) 40
307 Break (3E) 40
307 CC (3B) 40
307 Saloon 40
307 SW (3H) 40
307 SW Estate Van (3E_, 3H_) 41
308 CC (4B_) 41
3081 (4A_,4C)) 41
308 SW | Estate Van (4E_) 41
308 SW | Wagon (4E_, 4H_) 41
BOXER Bus 41
BOXER Platform/Chassis 42
BOXER Van 42

Py
o
N
IN
)

PORSCHE 42
CAYENNE (9YA) 42
CAYENNE Coupe (9YB) 42
RENAULT 43
MODUS / GRAND MODUS (F/JPO_) 43
SAAB 43
9-5 (YS3G) 43
SEAT 43
ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9) 43
ALHAMBRA VAN (7V8, 7V9) 43
STEYR 43
HAFLINGER (AP700, AP703) 43
TOYOTA 43
CAMRY (_V7_, _VA7T_, _VH7_) 43
COROLLA (_E15_) 43
COROLLA Saloon (_E15_) 44
COROLLA Saloon (_E18_, ZRE1_) 44
RAV 4 11l (_A3_) 44
RAV 4 IV (_A4_) 44
RAV 4 IV VAN (_A4_) 44
RAV 4V (_A5_, _H5)) 45
RAV 4 V VAN (_A5_, H5_) 45
VAUXHALL 45
ADAM (M13) 45
ASTRA Mk VI (J) (P10) 45
ASTRA Mk VI (J) Estate (P10) 45
ASTRA Mk VI (J) GTC (P10) 45
CASCADA Convertible (W13) 46
COMBO Mk Il (D) Box Body/MPV (X12) 46
CORSA Mk Il (D) (S07) 46
CORSAVAN Mk Ill (D) Hatchback Van (S07) 46
INSIGNIA Mk | (A) Country Tourer (G09) 46
INSIGNIA Mk | (A) Hatchback (G09) 46
INSIGNIA Mk | (A) Saloon (G09) 47
INSIGNIA Mk | (A) Sports Tourer (G09) 47
MOVANO Mk 11l (C) Chassis/Cab (U9) 47
MOVANO Mk 11 (C) VAN (U9) 47

N
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VAUXHALL
ZAFIRA Mk 11l (P12)

VOLVO

340-360 (343, 345)
340-360 Saloon (344)

S60 11l (224)
S90 11 (234)
V60 I (225)

V60 Il Cross Country (227)
V90 Il Cross Country (236)
V90 Il Estate (235)

XC60 Il (246)

VW

AMAROK (2HA, 2HB, S1B, S6B, S7A, S7B)
AMAROK Platform/Chassis (S1B, S6B,
S7B)

CALIFORNIA T5 Camper (7EC, 7EF, 7EG,
7HF, 7HC)

MULTIVAN T5 (7HM, 7HN, 7HF, 7EF, 7TEM,
7EN)

MULTIVAN T6 (SGF, SGM, SGN, SHM,
SHN)

PASSAT B2 Variant (33B)

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

SHARAN VAN (7M_)

TOUAREG (CR7, RC8)

TRANSPORTER / CARAVELLE T5 Bus
(7HB, 7HJ, 7EB, 7EJ)

TRANSPORTER T5 Platform/Chassis (7JD,
7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ, TF

TRANSPORTER T5 Van (7HA, 7HH, 7EA,
7EH)

TRANSPORTER T6 / CARAVELLE T6 Bus
(SGB, SGJ, SHB, SHJ)

TRANSPORTER T6 Platform/Chassis (SFD,
SFE, SFL, SFZ, SJD, SJ

TRANSPORTER T6 Van (SGA, SGH, SHA,
SHH)
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03.0520-0426.3 690426
0")‘
('S 7,

03.9302-0951.2 740337

03.9901-6803.2 706803

03.9901-6811.2 706811
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13.0460-4723.2

604723

13.0460-5542.2 605542

13.0460-5555.2 605555

13.0460-7369.2 607369

c@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Test Mark: E1 90R-02A0612/0894
Wear Warning Contact: + WE / - WK
Thickness [mm]: 16.9

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 189

Height [mm]: 89.6

Brake System: BRE

PORSCHE

m@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm]: 18.7

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 184.6

Height [mm]: 69.8

Brake System: CBI

Test Mark: E1 90R-02A0465/0795

Wear Warning Contact: + WK

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: + Zub
Number of bolts/screws: 4

Supplementary Article/Info 2: with brake caliper screws

FORD

@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm]: 15.8

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 110.3

Height [mm]: 47.8

Test Mark: E9 90R-02A1379/2140

Wear Warning Contact: + WK

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: + Zub
Supplementary Article/Info 2: with anti-squeak plate

KIA

c@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Height 2 [mm]: 59.4

Thickness [mm]: 17.9

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 155.1

Brake System: ATE

Test Mark: E9 90R-02A1248/3005
Wear Warning Contact: + WK
Warning Contact Length [mm]: 205
Height 1 [mm]: 64.7

MERCEDES-BENZ

[oe]
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13.0470-2650.2 LD2650
)

" 6)
(1

13.0470-2663.2 LD2663
)

" )
(X

13.0470-5555.2 LD5555

(% )
(3
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13.0470-7369.2

24.0111-0197.1

24.0111-0198.1

LD7369
)

" 6)
(1

411197

411198
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24.0118-0162.1 418162

24.0118-0163.1 418163
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24.0128-0329.1

24.0132-0191.1

428329

432191
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24.0133-0103.1 433103

24.0134-0118.1 434118

24.0460-0601.5 241605

<=

© 2024 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH 13



24.0460-0602.5

24.1294-0017.3

24.2415-1722.3

24.2415-1724.3

241606

Z

331712

03014

03014
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24.2415-1725.3 030151

Py

%,
QU

24.4122-1728.3 011103

<?F;""’ 2]
ey

24.4122-1729.3 011104

@F"‘: P
e,

24.4122-1730.3 011105

=TSP
e,
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24.4123-1741.3

24.4126-1704.3

24.4126-1705.3

24.5101-0140.3

011151

@F"‘: oP
s,

011159

=P
ey

011160

SR SY)%
ey

331749
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24.5101-0315.3

24.5102-0500.3

24.5201-0219.3

24.5201-0221.3

331756

331759

331793

331781

© 2024 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH 17



24.5201-0241.3

24.5201-0281.3

331782

331783
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e o
ABARTH - PUNTO 07/07—06/10
$5% Master Cylinder, clutch
1.4 114{07/07—06/10 24.2415-1725.3 030151 | 15.9
1.4 ESSEESSE / 132|05/08—06/10
SUPERSPORT
ALFA ROMEO - MITO (955_) 08/08—10/18
$5” Master Cylinder, clutch
0.9 TwinAir 63 -(07/11—08/18 24.2415-1725.3 030151 | 15.9
77
1.3 MultiJet 59 -|108/08—10/18
70
1.4 51 -|108/08—10/18
70
1.4 Bifuel 88(01/09—10/18
1.4 MultiAir 77 -|09/09—10/18
125
1.47TB 103|12/13—10/18
1.4 TJet 88 -|08/08—08/13
114
1.4 Turbo MultiAir 99 -(10/09—10/18
120
1.6 JTDM 85 -(08/08—08/15
88
AUDI - 100 C3 Avant (445, 446) 08/82—11/90
% Brake Hose
1.8 55 -|08/82—07/89 | mmp |— 07/84; for vehicles with drum brakes 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
66 on the rear axle
mp (44-G-073363—; for vehicles with drum 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
brakes on the rear axle
mp (— 12/85; for vehicles with disc brakes on 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
the rear axle; o1
mp (01/86—; for vehicles with disc brakes on 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
the rear axle
1.8 65|02/86—07/90 | mmp |44-G-073363—; — 07/89; for vehicles 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
2.0E Cat 85|01/88—11/90 with drum brakes on the rear axle
207D 74103/88—11/90 | wy, [, 07/89; for vehicles with disc brakes on 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
the rear axle
1.8 Cat 66|03/85—11/90 | mmp |44-G-073363—; — 07/89; for vehicles 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
with drum brakes on the rear axle
mp (01/86— 07/89; for vehicles with disc 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
brakes on the rear axle
mp (— 12/85; for vehicles with disc brakes on 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
the rear axle; i
1.9 74102/83—07/84 | map |for vehicles with drum brakes on the rear 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
axle
mmp> (for vehicles with disc brakes on the rear 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
axle; o
2.0 83|09/86—11/87 | mmp |44-G-073363—; for vehicles with drum 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
brakes on the rear axle
mmp |for vehicles with disc brakes on the rear 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
axle
20D 51(03/83—11/90 | mmp (— 07/84; for vehicles with drum brakes 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
on the rear axle
mp |44-G-073363—; — 07/89; for vehicles 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
with drum brakes on the rear axle
mp (— 12/85; for vehicles with disc brakes on 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
the rear axle; i
mmp (01/86— 07/89; for vehicles with disc 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
brakes on the rear axle
20E 85|01/85—12/87 | mmp |44-G-073363—; for vehicles with drum 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
2.2 85|10/84—09/86 brakes on the rear axle
mp (01/86—; for vehicles with disc brakes on 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
the rear axle
mp (— 12/85; for vehicles with disc brakes on 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
the rear axle; i
2.1 96 -(08/82—07/84 | mmp | 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
100
2.2 101|08/84—12/88 | mmp |01/86— 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
mp | 12/85; 0 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
2.2 Cat 101|06/89—11/90 | mmp (— 07/89 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
2.2 Turbo 121(08/86—11/90
2.3 100{08/86—11/90
20 2024 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH



;/"/'{ Brake Hose
1.8 55 -{08/82—07/89 | mmp |— 07/84; for vehicles with drum brakes 2 (24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
66 on the rear axle
20D 51|08/82—07/88 | . [44-G-073363—; for vehicles with drum 2 [24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
brakes on the rear axle
mp (— 12/85; for vehicles with disc brakes on 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
the rear axle; i
mp (01/86—; for vehicles with disc brakes on 2 (24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
the rear axle
1.8 65|02/86—07/88 | mmp |44-G-073363—; for vehicles with drum 2 [24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
2.0 83|08/86—11/87 brakes on the rear axle
mmp (for vehicles with disc brakes on the rear 2 |24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
axle
1.8 Cat 66|03/85—11/90 | mmp |44-G-073363—; — 07/89; for vehicles 2 [24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
with drum brakes on the rear axle
mmp (01/86— 07/89; for vehicles with disc 2 [24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
brakes on the rear axle
mp (— 12/85; for vehicles with disc brakes on 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
the rear axle; i
1.9 74|08/82—07/84 | mmp |for vehicles with drum brakes on the rear | 2 (24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
axle
mmp (for vehicles with disc brakes on the rear 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
axle; &
2.0 85|08/84—12/87 | mmp |44-G-073363—; for vehicles with drum 2 [24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
2.2 85|10/84—09/86 brakes on the rear axle
mp (01/86—; for vehicles with disc brakes on 2 |24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
the rear axle
mp (— 12/85; for vehicles with disc brakes on 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
the rear axle; i
2.0 Cat 85|01/88—11/90 | mmp |44-G-073363—; — 07/89; for vehicles 2 [24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
2.0 D Turbo 74|03/88—11/90 with drum brakes on the rear axle
mp (— 07/89; for vehicles with disc brakes on | 2 (24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
the rear axle
2.1 100(08/82—07/84 | map | 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
2.2 79 -|108/82—07/84
96
2.2 101|08/84—12/88 | mmp |01/86— 2 [24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
) | 12/85; o 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
2.2 Cat 101|10/84—12/87 | map |— 07/89 2 [24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
2.2 Turbo 121)|08/86—11/90
23E 100|10/86—11/90
% Brake Hose
2.2 Turbo 121|08/85—09/91 | mmp | 44-G-073362; 1 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
2.3 100|11/86—09/91

AUDI - 200 C3 Saloon (447, 448) 06/83—12/91

% Brake Hose

2.1 5E 100[08/83—07/84 | wap |, 44-G-073362: W 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
2.1 Turbo 134(08/83—01/88
2.2 101|08/84—07/85
2.2 Turbo 121 -|08/85-09/91
147
23 100(11/86—09/91

AUDI - A6 Allroad C8 (4AH) 11/18—

f@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150{09/20— mp |+PR 1KQ/ 2EH 13.0470-2650.2 LD2650 |TRW + WE /- WK + Zub Ceramic
quattro

45 TDI Mild Hybrid 170 -{11/18—

quattro 180

50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210(11/18—

quattro

AUDI - A6 C8 (4A2) 02/18—
@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100{01/19— mp |+PR 1KQ / 2EH 13.0470-2650.2 LD2650 |TRW + WE /- WK + Zub Ceramic
35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120|03/19—

40 TDI 140|02/19—

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150({07/18—

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150({07/18—

quattro

40 TFSI 150{09/20—

-

2024 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH 21



=% v A e i<
AUDI - A6 C8 (4A2) 02/
r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

45 TDI Mild Hybrid 155 -|07/18— mp (+PR 1KQ/2EH
quattro 180
45 TDI quattro 183(07/19—
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -|08/18—
195
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -|08/18—
quattro 195
50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210|02/18—
quattro
50 TFSI e quattro 220(11/19—

AUDI - A6 C8 Avant (4A5) 05/18—
r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

13.0470-2650.2 LD2650 [TRW + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100|01/19— mp |+PR 1KQ/2EH

35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120|03/19—

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150|05/18—

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150|07/18—

quattro

40 TFSI 150|09/20—

45 TDI Mild Hybrid 155 -|05/18—

quattro 180

45 TDI quattro 183[07/19—

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -|08/18—
195

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -|08/18—

quattro 195

50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210|05/18—

quattro

50 TFSi e quattro 220(02/21—

AUDI - A7 Sportback (4KA) 10/17—
@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

13.0470-2650.2 LD2650 [TRW + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120|10/20— mp |+PR 1KQ/2EH

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150{09/18—

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150(09/18—

quattro

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 140 -|08/20—
150

45 TDI Mild Hybrid 155 -|04/18—

quattro 180

45 TDI quattro 183[09/19—

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -|07/18—
195

45 TFSI Mild hybrid 180(07/18—

quattro

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 195|05/20—

quattro

50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210(10/17—

quattro

50 TFSI e quattro 220(11/19—

AUDI - Q7 (4MB, 4MG, 4MQ) 01/15—
t@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

13.0470-2650.2 LD2650 [TRW + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

AUDI - Q7 Van (4MB, 4MG) 01/15—
r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

2.0 TFSI quattro 185(08/15— mp (11/19—; +PR 1KD / 1KU / 1KW / 2EA 13.0470-2650.2 LD2650 |TRW + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic
3.0 TDI quattro 155 -{01/15—12/19
200
45 TDI Mild Hybrid 170{07/18—12/19
quattro
45 TDI quattro 183[07/19—
50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210(07/18—12/19
quattro
45 TFSI quattro 195(11/22— mp (+PR 1KD / 1KU / 1KW / 2EA 13.0470-2650.2 LD2650 |TRW + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

3.0 45 TDI Mild Hybrid
quattro

3.0 50 TDI Mild Hybrid
quattro

3.0 TDI quattro

170(07/18—12/19 | mmp |11/19—; +PR 1KD / 1KU / 1KW / 2EA
210(07/18—12/19

160 -|01/15—12/19

AUDI - Q8 (4MN, 4MT) 02/18—
r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

13.0470-2650.2 LD2650 [TRW + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

45 TDI Mild Hybrid 170(07/18— P |11/19—; +PR 1KD / 1KU / 1KW / 2EA 13.0470-2650.2 LD2650 [TRW + WE /- WK + Zub Ceramic
quattro
45 TDI quattro 183(02/18—
_)
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AUDI - Q8 (4MN, 4MT) 02/18—
% Brake Pad Set, d

isc brake

("// Brake Hose

45 TFSI quattro 180|10/19— mp [11/19—; +PR 1KD / 1KU / 1KW / 2EA 13.0470-2650.2 LD2650 [TRW + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic
50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210[07/18—

quattro

45 TFSI quattro 195|04/23— mp (+PR 1KD / 1KU / 1KW / 2EA 13.0470-2650.2 LD2650 [TRW + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

BMW - 5 Touring (E61) 03/04—12/10

% Brake Hose

BMW - Z3 Coupe (E36) 04/97—06/03

520d 110 -|09/05—05/10 | mmp |at brake caliper 2 [24.5101-0315.3 331756 |L= 345
130

520d 120|04/05—05/10 | mmp |07/05— 03/07; at brake caliper 2 [24.5101-0315.3 331756 |L= 345

525 i 160{03/05—05/10

520 i 120 -|07/07—12/10 | map |— 05/10; at brake caliper 2 [24.5101-0315.3 331756 |L= 345
125

M5 373(02/07—12/10

523 i 130(10/04—02/07 | mmpp |07/05—; at brake caliper 2 |24.5101-0315.3 331756 |L= 345

530d 170{02/05—02/07

530 i 190(09/04—02/07

530 xd 170{02/05—02/07

530 xi 190{04/05—02/07

525d 120(03/04—03/07 | mmpp |12/04—; at brake caliper 2 |24.5101-0315.3 331756 |L= 345

525d 130(03/04—03/07 | mmpp |05/04—; at brake caliper 2 [24.5101-0315.3 331756 |L= 345

530d 155 -{03/04—05/10
160

525d 145|03/07—05/10 | mmp 2 [24.5101-0315.3 331756 |L= 345

525i 141|06/04—12/10 | mmpp |— 03/05; at brake caliper 2 |24.5101-0315.3 331756 |L= 345

525i 155 -103/05—12/10 | mmp | — 03/07; at brake caliper 2 |24.5101-0315.3 331756 |L= 345
160

525 xi 160|07/05—12/10

535d 200(09/04—12/10

550 i 270|07/05—12/10

535d 210(01/07—12/10 | mmp |03/07— 05/10; at brake caliper 2 |24.5101-0315.3 331756 |L= 345

545 i 245|06/04—12/10 | mmp | — 08/05; at brake caliper 2 |24.5101-0315.3 331756 |L= 345

BMW - X1 (U11) 07/22—

f@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

sDrive 18 i 100 -|07/22— <@ |for vehicles with reinforced brakes 13.0470-2663.2 LD2663 [+ WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic
115

sDrive 20 i 110{11/22—

sDrive 20 i Mild-Hybrid 125(11/22—

xDrive 20 d Mild-Hybrid 120{11/22—

xDrive 23 i Mild-Hybrid 160|07/22— <= 13.0470-2663.2 LD2663 [+ WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

28i 142|01/98—05/00 | mmp> 2 |24.5201-0219.3 331793 |L=245
3.0i 170(06/00—06/03 | mmp |— 12/02 2 |24.5201-0219.3 331793 |L=245
BMW - Z3 Roadster (E36) 10/95—01/03
("/"f Brake Hose
1.8i 85(10/95—10/98 | mup- 2 |24.5201-0219.3 331793 (L= 245
1.9i 103(11/95—03/99
2.2i 125(10/00—06/02
25i 141(10/00—08/02
2.8i 142|11/96—05/00
1.9i 85-|07/98—01/03 | mmp | — 12/02 2 |24.5201-0219.3 331793 (L= 245
87
3.0i 170{06/00—01/03
2.0i 110{04/99—01/03 | mmp |— 08/00 2 [24.5201-0219.3 331793 |L= 245
2.2i 120|08/00—01/03 | mmp |10/00— 12/02 2 |24.5201-0219.3 331793 (L= 245
CHEVROLET - CRUZE (J300) 05/09—
W Master Cylinder, clutch
1.4 74107/13— for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
1.6 80 -(05/09—
91
1.7D 96|01/12—
1.7TD 81[11/13—
1.8 103 -|05/09—
104
1.8 LPG 104(06/11—
->
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CHEVROLET - CRUZE
£57 Master Cylinder, clutch

(J300) 05/09—>

2.0 CDI 92 -[05/09—
120

2.0 VCDi 122(03/12—11/18

CHEVROLET - CRUZE Hatchback (J305) 12/10—

W Master Cylinder, clutch

for right-hand drive vehicles

24.2415-1722.3 @15.9

1.4 74|07/13—12/15 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 @15.9
1.6 80 -(06/11—
91

1.7D 96|01/12—12/15
1.7TD 81|08/13—12/15
1.8 103 -|06/11—

104
1.8 LPG 104|06/11—12/15
2.0 CDI 120(06/11—
1.4 103|06/12— 08/12—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 @15.9
CHEVROLET - CRUZE Station Wagon (J308) 08/12—

W Master Cylinder, clutch

14 74 -J08/12—

1.6

1.7TD

1.8
2.0 TD

for right-hand drive vehicles

24.2415-1722.3

215.9

1.8 104|02/11—
1.8 LPG 104|06/11—12/15
20D 96 -|02/11—
120
20LPG 103]02/12—

CITROEN - C4 1 (LC_) 11/04—12/14

&5 Brake Master Cylinder

for right-hand drive vehicles

24.2415-1722.3

@15.9

1.4 16V 65(11/04—07/11 Orga 11193—; + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 BOS J 23.8 without brake fluid
1.6 16V 80(11/04—07/11 reservoir
1.6 16V Bio-Flex 80|09/07—07/08
1.6 HDi 66 -|11/04—07/11
85

2.0 16V 103 -|11/04—07/11

130
2.0 HDi 100 -|11/04—07/11

103
1.6 THP 140 103(07/08—07/11 +ESP 24.4123-1741.3 BOS J 23.8 without brake fluid
1.6 THP 150 110|07/08—07/11 reservoir
1.6 VTi 120 88(07/08—07/11

CITROEN - C4 | Hatchback Van (LR_) 02/05—-12/10

&5 Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 HDi 100{02/05—12/10

CITROEN - C4 | Saloon 07/06—11/14

&5 Brake Master Cylinder

Orga 11193—; + ESP

24.4123-1741.3

BOS J 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.6 81(03/11—11/14

1.6 16V 80(07/06—07/11

1.6 HDi 80 -|07/06—08/13
85

2.0 16V 103|07/06—07/11

Orga 11193—; + ESP

CITROEN - C4 Coupe (LA_) 11/04—12/13

&5 Brake Master Cylinder

24.4123-1741.3

BOS J 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.4 16V 65|11/04—07/11 Orga 11193—; — 07/10; + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 BOS J 23.8 without brake fluid
1.6 16V 80(11/04—07/11 reservoir
1.6 HDi 66 -[{11/04—07/11
80
2.0 16V 130(11/04—12/10
2.0 HDi 100 -{11/04—07/11
103
_)
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CITROEN - C4 Coupe (

LA_) 11/04—12/13
&% Brake Master Cylinder

CITROEN - JUMPER Il

W Brake Master Cylinder

Bus 04/06—

1.6 THP 103|06/08—07/11 07/08— 07/10; + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.6 THP 150 110{07/08—07/11 — 07/10; + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
1.6 VTi 120 88(07/08—07/11 reservoir

20VTR 103 -|10/06—07/08 Orga 11193—; + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS O 23.8 without brake fluid
105 reservoir

CITROEN - JUMPER Il Platform/C
&5 Brake Master Cylinder

assis 04/06—

2.0 BlueHDi 110 81(07/15—09/19 Payload [kg]: 2,000; - DSC; Payload 24.4126-1704.3 011159 | 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.0 BlueHDi 130 96(07/15—09/19 code: 20Q

2.0 BlueHDi 160 120107/15—09/19 Payload [kg]: 2,000; + DSC; Payload 24.4126-1705.3 011160 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 BlueHDi 120 88(08/19—10/23 code: 20Q

2.2 BlueHDi 140 103|08/19—10/23

2.2 BlueHDi 165 121|08/19—10/23

2.2 HDi 100 74|04/06— Payload [kg]: 2,000; - DSC; for facelift; 24.4126-1704.3 011159 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 HDi 110 81(07/11-12/20 Payload code: 20Q

2.2 HDi 120 88/04/06—12/16 Payload [kg]: 2,000; + DSC; for facelift; 24.4126-1705.3 011160 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 HDI 130 96(07/11— Payload code: 20Q

2.2 HDi 150 110[07/11—

3.0 HDi 155 115(07/10—

3.0 HDi 160 116(09/06—

3.0 HDi 180 130/07/11—

CITROEN - JUMPER Il

an 04/06—

&7 Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 BlueHDi 110 81|11/15—-09/19 Payload [kg]: 2,000; - DSC; Payload 24.4126-1704.3 011159 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.0 BlueHDi 130 96(11/15—09/19 code: 20Q

2.0 BlueHDi 130 4x4 96 e Payload [kg]: 2,000; + DSC; Payload 24.4126-1705.3 011160 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.0 BlueHDi 160 120/11/15-09/19 code: 20Q

2.0 BlueHDi 160 4x4 120/11/15-09/19

2.2 BlueHDi 120 88(08/19—

2.2 BlueHDi 140 103|08/19—

2.2 BlueHDi 165 121|08/19—10/23

2.2 BlueHDi 180 132|11/23—

é-Jumper 100|03/22—10/23

2.2 HDi 100 74|04/06— Payload [kg]: 2,000; - DSC; for facelift; 24.4126-1704.3 011159 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 HDi 110 81[07/11—12/20 Payload code: 20Q

2.2 HDi 120 88/04/06—12/16 Payload [kg]: 2,000; + DSC; for facelift; 24.4126-1705.3 011160 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 HDi 130 96(07/11— Payload code: 20Q

2.2 HDi 150 110[07/11—

3.0 HDi 145 107|07/10—12/13

3.0 HDi 160 116|09/06—12/15

3.0 HDi 180 130/07/11—

FIAT - 500L (351_, 352_) 09/12—

2.0 BlueHDi 110 81|11/15—09/19 Payload [kg]: 2,000; - DSC; Payload 24.4126-1704.3 011159 (@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.0 BlueHDi 130 96[11/15—09/19 code: 20Q

2.0 BlueHDi 130 4x4 96 e Payload [kg]: 2,000; + DSC; Payload 24.4126-1705.3 011160 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.0 BlueHDi 160 120|11/15-09/19 code: 20Q

2.0 BlueHDi 160 4x4 120|11/15—-09/19

2.2 BlueHDi 120 88(08/19—

2.2 BlueHDi 140 103|08/19—

2.2 BlueHDi 165 121|08/19—10/23

2.2 BlueHDi 180 132|11/23—

8-JUMPER 100{07/21—10/23

2.2 HDi 110 81]07/11-12/20 Payload [kg]: 2,000; - DSC; for facelift; 24.4126-1704.3 011159 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 HDi 120 88(04/06—12/16 Payload code: 20Q

2.2 HDi 130 96|07/11— Payload [kg]: 2,000; + DSC; for facelift; 24.4126-1705.3 011160 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 HDi 130 4x4 96|01/12—05/16 Payload code: 20Q

2.2 HDi 150 110[07/11—

3.0 HDi 145 107|07/10—12/13

3.0 HDi 155 115(07/10—12/15

3.0 HDi 160 116|09/06—12/15

3.0 HDi 180 13007/11—

$57 Master Cylinder, clutch
0.9 77|09/12— for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (@ 15.9
0.9 Natural Power 59 -|03/13—
63
1.3 D Multijet 62 -{09/12—
70
1.4 70 -|09/12—
119
1.4 LPG 88(02/14—
-)
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1.6 D Multijet

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (@ 15.9

FIAT - CROMA (194_) 06/05—12/11
W Master Cylinder, clutch

1.8 16V 103[12/05—12/11 01/06—; for right-hand drive vehicles; — 24.2415-1722.3 030146 |J 15.9
11/10
1.9 D Multijet 85 -{06/05—12/11 for right-hand drive vehicles; — 11/10 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
110
2216V 108|06/05—12/10
2.4 D Multijet 147(06/05—12/11
1.9 D Multijet 100|12/05—10/07 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9

FIAT - CROMA Estate Van (194_) 04/06—12/11

W Master Cylinder, clutch

1.9 MJTD 88(04/06—12/11 for right-hand drive vehicles; — 11/10 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (@ 15.9
FIAT - DOBLO Bus (263_) 11/09—

$57 Master Cylinder, clutch

1.3 D Multijet 66 -{02/10— for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (@ 15.9
70

1.4 70 -{02/10—
88

1.4 Natural Power 88|02/10—

1.6 D Multijet 66 -{01/10—
88

2.0 D Multijet 99(01/10—

1.3 D Multijet 55 -102/10— for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (& 15.9
70

1.4 70 -102/10—
88

1.4 Natural Power 88|06/10—

1.6 D Multijet 66 -|102/10—
88

2.0 D Multijet 99|02/10—

FIAT - DOBLO Pla

1.3 D Multijet 55 -102/10— for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (& 15.9
70

1.4 70 -|04/10—
88

1.4 Natural Power 88|06/10—

1.6 D Multijet 66 -{02/10—
88

2.0 D Multijet 99(02/10—

1.3 D Multijet 55 -[11/07— for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1725.3 030151 |@ 15.9

1.3 JTD Multijet 55 -[11/07— for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (& 15.9

FIAT - GRANDE PUNTO Van (199_) 10/05—06/13
$5% Master Cylinder, clutch

1.3 JTD Multijet 55(02/06—06/13 — 01/11 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (@ 15.9
1.4 57(02/06—06/13
14 LPG 57|03/09—12/12
1.4 Natural Power 57|03/09—12/12
1.3 JTD Multijet 66|02/06—08/10 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (@ 15.9
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FIAT - LINEA (323_, 110_) 10/06—
W Master Cylinder, clutch

1.3 D Multijet 66 -|06/07— — 05/11 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (& 15.9
70

1.3 JTD Multijet 63(10/06—

1.4 57 -|06/07—
66

1.4 T-Jet 84 -|05/07—
88

1.6 D Multijet 77(06/09—

1.6 81(10/11— 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (& 15.9

FIAT - PUNTO (199_) 06/05—

£57 Master Cylinder, clutch

1.2 48 -(10/05— — 01/11 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (@ 15.9
51

1.2 LPG 51|06/08—12/12

1.3 D Multijet 51-(07/08—
62

1.4 57|06/05—12/15

1.4 16V 70/10/05—08/11

1.4 LPG 57(12/08—

1.4 Natural Power 57|07/08—

1.4 T-Jet 88(09/07—

1.6 D Multijet 88(07/08—

1.9 D Multijet 88 -(10/05—
96

1.3 D Multijet 55 -(10/05—06/13 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (& 15.9
66

1.4 55|10/05—07/07

1.4 16V 66|06/09—07/14

1.6 85(02/11—

1.9 D Multijet 85|06/06—12/09

FIAT - PUNTO Hatchback Van (199_) 04/08—

W Master Cylinder, clutch

1.3 D Multijet 55(04/08— — 01/11 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (J 15.9
FIAT - QUBO (225_) 02/08—

W Master Cylinder, clutch

1.3 D Multijet 55 -102/08— for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1725.3 030151 |@ 15.9

fs Brake Disc

1.0 EcoBoost 63 -{01/18— mp | Multi-link Axle 24.0111-0198.1 411198 (@ 302119
92
1.0 EcoBoost mHEV 92 -|06/20—
114
1.0 EcoBoost mHEV 92|01/21—
Active
1.0 EcoBoost mHEV 92|12/22—
Flex
1.5 EcoBlue 70-{01/18—
88
1.5 EcoBoost 110 -|09/18—
134
1.5 Ti-VCT 90(11/18—
2.0 EcoBlue 110|01/18—
2.0 ST EcoBlue 140|04/19—
2.3 ST EcoBoost 206|04/19—

FORD - FOCUS IV Saloon (HM) 11/18—
fs Brake Disc

1.0 EcoBoost 74 -111/18— mp | Multi-link Axle 24.0111-0198.1 411198 (J 302119
92

1.5 EcoBlue 70 -{11/18—
88

1.5 EcoBoost 110|11/18—

1.5 Ti-VCT 90(11/18—

FORD - FOCUS IV
f‘; Brake Disc

1.0 EcoBoost 63 -{09/18— mp |Multi-link Axle 24.0111-0198.1 411198 (J 302119
92

1.0 EcoBoost mHEV 92 -|07/20—
114

_)
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FORD - FOCUS IV

@

Brake Disc

U -

ises

1.0 EcoBoost mHEV
Flex
1.5 EcoBlue

1.5 EcoBoost

1.5 Ti-VCT

2.0 EcoBlue

2.0 ST EcoBlue
2.3 ST EcoBoost

("/’i Brake Hose

92(12/22—
70 -{09/18—
110 -{09/18—
90(09/18—
110|09/18—

140(04/19—
206|04/19—

Multi-link Axle

24.0111-0198.1 411198 (& 302 119

FORD - GALAXY | (WGR) 03/95—05/06

FORD - GALAXY |

@ Brake Caliper

I (CK) 01/15—

1.9 TDI 66(03/95—05/06 | mmp> |01/96— 04/06; at brake caliper 2 [24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185
1.9 TDI 81/08/97—04/00 | map- |10/97— 03/00; at brake caliper 2 [24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185
1.9 TDI 85 -(04/00—05/06 | mmp> | 04/06; at brake caliper 2 [24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185
96
20i 85/11/95-05/06
2.3 16V 103 -|01/97—05/06
107
2.8V6 150|04/00—-05/06
1.9 TDI 110{05/05—05/06 | map- |at brake caliper 2 [24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185
2.81V6 128[11/95—04/00 | mmp | 03/00; at brake caliper 2 [24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185
2.81V6 4x4 128|04/96—04/00

FORD - GALAXY
;/"/"i Brake Hose

K I VAN (WGR) 03/95—05/06

1.5 EcoBoost 118(01/15—06/18 | <mm |04/15—; Rim Size [inch]: 17.0; ™ 24.0460-0601.5 241605 |ATE - Halter
2.0 EcoBoost 176{01/15—
2.0 TDGi 88 -|01/15—06/18 | @ |04/15—; Rim Size [inch]: 17.0; 24.0460-0602.5 241606 |ATE - Halter
132
2.0 TDCi Bi-Turbo 154(01/15—06/18
2.0 EcoBlue 88(07/18— <mm |Brake Size: 17"; for vehicles with full 24.0460-0601.5 241605 |ATE - Halter
brake discs on the rear axle; ™
<mm |Brake Size: 17"; for vehicles with full 24.0460-0602.5 241606 |ATE - Halter
brake discs on the rear axle;
2.0 EcoBlue 110 -|07/18— <= | 24.0460-0601.5 241605 |ATE - Halter
140
2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 110 -|07/18— <= 24.0460-0602.5 241606 |ATE - Halter
140
2.0 EcoBlue Bi-Turbo 176|07/18—
2.5 FHEV 140(07/21—
2.0 TDCi 4x4 110 -|05/15—06/18 | <¢mm |Rim Size [inch]: 17.0; ™ 24.0460-0601.5 241605 |ATE - Halter
132
< |Rim Size [inch]: 17.0; 24.0460-0602.5 241606 |ATE - Halter

2.3

103(11/02—03/06 | mmp>

@ Brake Caliper

at brake caliper

FORD - GALAXY MK Il VAN (CK) 03/19—

2 |24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185

2.0 EcoBlue
2.0 EcoBlue AWD

Brake Disc

v‘f

110|03/19—

24.0460-0601.5 241605 |ATE - Halter

140(03/19—

tt

FORD - KUGA il (DFK) 07/19—

24.0460-0602.5 241606 |ATE - Halter

1.5 EcoBlue 88(07/19— - 24.0111-0198.1 411198 (@ 302119
1.5 Ecoboost 110|07/19—
1.5 EcoBoost 88 -|07/19—
134
2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 110 -|07/19—
140
2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 110|07/19—
2.0 TDCi 88|11/22—
2.0 TDCi 4x4 88|11/22—
2.5 Duratec FHEV 132(01/24—
2.5 Duratec FHEV 4x4 134(01/24—
2.5 Duratec PHEV 178(01/24—
2.5 Duratec Plug-in- 157 -|07/19—
Hybrid 165
2.5 Duratec Plug-in- 165|07/19—
Hybrid 4x4
_)
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@ Brake Disc

FORD - KUGA il (DFK) 07/19—

2.5 FHEV
2.5 FHEV 4x4

2.5 Hybrid Flex

fs Brake Disc

140 -|09/19—
149
140 -|{09/19—
149
140(06/23—

FORD - PUMA (J2K, CF7) 09/19—

24.0111-0198.1 411198

2302119

1.0 EcoBoost

1.0 EcoBoost mHEV

1.0 Flexifuel

1.0 ST EcoBoost mHEV
1.5 EcoBlue

1.5 ST EcoBoost

70 -{09/19—

24.0111-0197.1 411197

2271119

2.0 EcoBlue
2.0 EcoBlue 4x4

2.0 EcoBlue Rear-Wheel
Drive

132(09/18—

FORD - S-MAX (CJ, WA®6) 01/15—

@ Brake Caliper

< |for vehicles with heavy duty suspension

13.0460-5542.2 605542

CBI + WK + Zub

brake discs on the rear axle; ™

1.5 EcoBoost 118(01/15—06/18 | <mm |02/15—; Rim Size [inch]: 17.0; ™ 24.0460-0601.5 241605 |ATE - Halter
2.0 EcoBoost 176{01/15—
2.0 TDCi 88 -|01/15—06/18 <mm |02/15—; Rim Size [inch]: 17.0; 24.0460-0602.5 241606 (ATE - Halter
132
2.0 TDCi 4x4 110 -|01/15—06/18
132
2.0 TDCi BI-Turbo 154(01/15—06/18
2.0 EcoBlue 88 -(07/18— <= | 24.0460-0601.5 241605 |ATE - Halter
110
2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 110[07/18— <= (T 24.0460-0602.5 241606 |ATE - Halter
2.0 EcoBlue BI-Turbo 176(07/18—
2.5 FHEV 140(07/21—
2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 140|07/18— <mm |Brake Size: 17"; for vehicles with full 24.0460-0601.5 241605 |ATE - Halter
brake discs on the rear axle; ™
<mm |Brake Size: 17"; for vehicles with full 24.0460-0602.5 241606 |ATE - Halter

FORD USA - EDGE 01/14—
@ Brake Caliper

2.0 EcoBlue
2.0 EcoBlue AWD

@ Brake Disc

110|08/18—
140 -|08/18—

HYUNDAI - SANTA FE IV (TM, TM

24.0460-0601.5 241605

ATE - Halter

24.0460-0602.5 241606

ATE - Halter

2.0 AWD
2.0 CRDi

2.0 CRDi AWD

2.0 T-GDI
2.2 CRDi

2.2 CRDi AWD
24

2.4 AWD

2.4 GDI

2.4 GDI AWD
2.5 MPI

2.5 MPI AWD
3.5 MPI AWD

173(02/18—
110 -|02/18—07/20
137
110 -|02/18—07/20

173(02/18—
147 -|02/18—

147 -|02/18—
149
127(07/18—
127|07/18—07/20

136 -|07/18—

136 -|07/18—07/20
138
132(07/21—
132(07/21—

183 -|07/18—
206

+eFSB

24.0118-0162.1 418162

23141816 V

-eFSB

24.0118-0163.1 418163

23141816V
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Brake Disc

2.2 CRDi 147|07/18—11/20 | map |+ eFSB 24.0118-0162.1 418162 (F 3141816V
2.2 CRDi AWD 147(07/18—11/20
I - mp |- eFSB 24.0118-0163.1 418163 (J 3141816V

JAGUAR - F-PACE (X761) 09/15—

Brake Disc

2.0 D165 MHEV 120|10/20— <mm |Brake Size: 18"; — LA999999 24.0132-0191.1 432191 | 3503230V

2.0 D200 MHEV 150|10/20—

2.0 P400e Plug-in Hybrid| 297|10/20—

2.0 SD4 AWD 177102/17—

2.0 TD4 120 -|09/15—
132

2.0 TD4 AWD 132|09/15—

2.0 Ti4 177 -|05/16—
184

2.0 Ti4 AWD 184 -|02/17—
221

3.0 D300 MHEV 221(10/20—

3.0 P400 MHEV 294110/20—

3.0 SCV6 AWD 250 -|09/15—
280

3.0 SbV6 AWD 221[09/15—

JAGUAR - I-PACE (X590) 02/18—
Brake Disc

EV320 AWD 236(10/20— <mm (- L1F99999 24.0132-0191.1 432191 | 3503230V
EV400 AWD 294(02/18—

KIA - SORENTO lil (UM) 01/15—02/23

f@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

2.0 CRDi 136 -|07/15—12/20 | mmp | for vehicles with sports package 13.0460-5555.2 605555 |+ WK + Zub
137 .
.0470-5555.2 LD. WK +Z
2.0 CRDi 4WD 137|07/15—12/20 13.0470-5555 9955+ WK+ Zub Ceramic
2.0 CRDI 4WD 136/07/15—12/20
2.2 CRDi 143 -|01/1512/20
147
2.2 CRDi 4WD 147 -|01/1512/20
149
2.2 CRDI 4WD 145|11/1612/20
24 126 -|01/156—12/20
129
2.4 4WD 126 -|01/15—12/20
129
2.4 GDI 138|01/15—10/18
2.4 GDI 4WD 138|01/15—10/18
3.3 199/04/15—12/18
3.3 4WD 196 -|01/15—12/20
199
3.3 CVVT 4WD 184|04/15—12/20
3.5 D-CVWT 183 -|07/17—12/20
203
3.5 D-CVVT 4WD 183 -|07/17—12/20
203
LAND ROVER - DISCOVERY V (L462) 09/16—
' Brake Disc
2.0 Sd4 4x4 177]09/16— <= [JA000001—; Brake Size: 19" 24.0133-0103.1 433103 |@ 3633331V
2.0 Si4 4x4 221|09/17— : -
2.0 Td4 dxd 13209/16— <= |JA000001—; Brake Size: 18 24.0134-0118.1 434118 @ 3493432V
3.0 D 4x4 155 -|09/16—
183
3.0 SCV6 4x4 250(09/16—
3.0 Td6 4x4 190|09/16—
3.0 SDV6 4x4 225(09/18— < |Brake Size: 19" 24.0133-0103.1 433103 |@ 36333 31V
<= |Brake Size: 18" 24.0134-0118.1 434118 @ 3493432V
D250 MHEV 4x4 183[12/20— <@ |Brake Size: 19"; Vehicle Production 24.0133-0103.1 433103 |@ 36333 31V
D300 MHEV 4x4 221(12/20— Country Great Britain
P360 MHEV 4x4 265(12/20— m |Brake Size: 19"; Vehicle Production 24.0133-0103.1 433103 | 3633331V
Country Slovakia; — L2999999
<= |Brake Size: 18" 24.0134-0118.1 434118 |@ 34934 32V
LAND ROVER - DISCOVERY V VAN (L462) 09/16—
@ Brake Disc
2.0 Sd4 4x4 177]09/16— <= [JA000001—; Brake Size: 19" 24.0133-0103.1 433103 |@ 36333 31V
2.0 Si4 4x4 221|09/17—
-)
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LAND ROVER - DISCOVERY V VAN (L462) 09/16—

@

Brake Disc

@ Brake Disc
2.0 Td4 4x4 132|09/16—12/18 | gmm |JAO00001—; Brake Size: 18" 24.0134-0118.1 434118 | 34934 32V
3.0 Scv6 4x4 250(09/16—
3.0 Td6 4x4 190/09/16—
3.0 D300 MHEV 4x4 221(12/20— <mm |Brake Size: 19"; Vehicle Production 24.0133-0103.1 433103 |@ 3633331V
Country Great Britain
<mm |Brake Size: 19"; Vehicle Production 24.0133-0103.1 433103 |J 363 3331V
Country Slovakia; — L2999999
<mm (Brake Size: 18" 24.0134-0118.1 434118 (@ 3493432V
3.0 Sdv6 4x4 225|09/18— <mm |Brake Size: 19" 24.0133-0103.1 433103 (J 363 3331V
<mm (Brake Size: 18" 24.0134-0118.1 434118 |3 3493432V
LAND ROVER - RANGE ROVER IV (L405) 08/12—
Brake Disc
2.0 P400e Hybrid 4x4 297(10/17— <= (JA000001—; Rim Size [inch]: 19.0 24.0133-0103.1 433103 (¥ 3633331V
3.0 SDV6 4x4 182 -|08/12— —
183 <mm (Rim Size [inch]: 18.0 24.0134-0118.1 434118 (@ 3493432V
3.0 TDV6 4x4 155 -|08/12—
190
3.0 P400 4x4 294(07/20— <mm (Rim Size [inch]: 19.0 24.0133-0103.1 433103 |J 3633331V
D250 MHEV 4x4 183|07/20— —
D350 MHEV 4x4 258|07/20—
3.0 SDV6 4x4 202(10/18— <mm Rim Size [inch]: 19.0 24.0133-0103.1 433103 |J 363 3331V
3.0 SDV6 4x4 215|10/12— <mm (JA000001—; Rim Size [inch]: 19.0 24.0133-0103.1 433103 (¥ 363 3331V
LAND ROVER - RANGE ROVER SPORT Il (L494) 04/13—
@ Brake Disc
2.0 GTDI 4x4 177(10/15— <mm |Rim Size [inch]: 18.0 24.0134-0118.1 434118 (@ 3493432V
2.0 P400e PHEV 4x4 297(10/17—
2.0 SD4 4x4 177|08/16—
2.0 Si4 4x4 221(10/17—
3.0 D250 4x4 183(07/20— <mm |Rim Size [inch]: 19.0 24.0133-0103.1 433103 (¥ 363 3331V
3.0 D250 MHEV 4x4 183|07/20— —
3.0 D300 MHEV 4x4 221|07/20—
3.0 D350 4x4 258|07/20—
3.0 D350 MHEV 4x4 258(07/20—

LAND ROVER - RANGE ROVER VELAR (L560) 03/17—

2.0 D180 TD4 4x4
2.0 D200 4x4

2.0 D200 MHEV 4x4
2.0 D240 SD4 4x4
2.0 P250 Si4 4x4
2.0 P300 Si4 4x4
2.0 P400 Hybrid 4x4
3.0 D275 SDV6 4x4
3.0 D300 MHEV 4x4
3.0 D300 SDV6 4x4
3.0 P340 SCV6 4x4
3.0 P380 SCV6 4x4
3.0 P400 MHEV 4x4

Brake Disc

132|03/17—
150{07/20—
150{07/20—
177(03/17—
184(03/17—
221|03/17—
297|07/20—
202|04/18—
221|07/20—
221|03/17—
250(04/18—
280(03/17—

294|07/20—

<mm |Brake Size: 18"; — LA999999

LEXUS - ES (_210_, A10_, _H10_) 07/

24.0132-0191.1 432191

23503230V

200

250

300h
350

110 -{10/18—
127
147 -(10/18—
152
160(07/18—
183[10/18—

&5 Brake Master Cylinder

24.0128-0329.1 428329

23282826V

200 110{11/14— for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4122-1730.3 011105 (@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
200 AWD 110{11/14— voir

200t 175|07/14—

200t AWD 175|07/14— 24.4122-1730.3 011105 |@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
300 175|09/17— voir

300 AWD 175|09/17—
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U -

ises

LEXUS - RX (_L2_) 10/15—
Brake Disc

200t 175(10/15—12/17 | <mm |+ RUS 24.0128-0329.1 428329 |@ 328 28 26 V

200t AWD 175(10/15—12/17

300 170 -[12/17— <= 24.0128-0329.1 428329 | 328 28 26 V
175

300 AWD 170 -[12/17—
175

350 217|10/15—

350 4WD 216 -[10/15—
221

450h 230(10/15—

450h AWD 230[11/15—

MAZDA - 6 Estate (GJ, GL) 08/12—

&5 Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 107 -[12/12— for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4122-1729.3 011104 (@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
121 voir
22D 129 -|07/14—
135
2.2 D AWD 110 -{12/12—
135
2.5 143|03/18—
22D 110/10/12—12/20 01/13—; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4122-1729.3 011104 |J 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
25 141|12/12— voir
22D 129(08/12—02/18 12/12—; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4122-1729.3 011104 (D 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir
2.2D4WD 129(07/14— 02/15—; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4122-1729.3 011104 (@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

MAZDA - 6 Estate Van (GJ) 01/13—05/16

&% Brake Master Cylinder

2.0

22D

2.2 D AWD

2.5

107 -|04/15—05/16
121

110 -|04/15—05/16
129

110 -|01/13—05/16

141|04/15—05/16

MAZDA - 6 Saloon (GJ, GL) 12/12—

&% Brake Master Cylinder

for left-hand drive vehicles

24.4122-1729.3 011104

@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-

2.0 107 -[12/12— for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4122-1729.3 011104 (@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
121 voir
22D 129 -|12/12—
135
2.5 140 -|01/13—
170
22D 129(07/14— 02/15—; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4122-1729.3 011104 (& 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
2.2 D 4WD 129|07/14— voir
22D 110{12/12—11/20 01/13—; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4122-1729.3 011104 |@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir
MERCEDES-BENZ - /8 Coupe (W114) 04/69—02/77
% Brake Hose
250 C 96|04/69—06/72 | map | — 005143 2 (24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
mp |005144— 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
250C 2.8 96|06/72—11/76 | map | — 005143 2 |24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
mp (— 03/73; 005144— 2 (24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
250 CE 110{04/69—04/72 | map |— 012571 2 (24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
mp |012572— 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
280 C 118|06/72—02/77 | map | — 03/73 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
280 CE 136/|06/72—01/77
MERCEDES-BENZ - /8 Sedan (W114) 01/68—11/76
% Brake Hose
230.6 88|01/68—11/76 | mmp | — 065606 2 |24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
mp (— 03/73; 065607— 2 (24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
250 85 -(01/68—08/72 | map | — 055234 2 (24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
96
mp |055235— 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
2502.8 96|06/72—11/76 | mmp | — 055234 2 |24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
-)
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MERCEDES-BENZ - /8
;/"/(‘i Brake Hose

Sedan (W114) 01/68—11/76

2502.8 96(06/72—11/76 | map (— 03/73; 055235— 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
280 118|06/72—11/76 | map | — 03/73 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
280 E 136|06/72—11/76

MERCEDES-BENZ - /8 Sedan (W115) 01/68—01/77
% Brake Hose

200 63 -{01/68—01/77 | map |— 070415 2 |24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
7 mp | — 03/73; 070416— 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L=280

200D 40|01/68—01/77 | mmp |— 076568 2 |24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
mp | — 03/73; 076569— 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280

220 66 -{01/68—07/73 | map | — 064094 2 |24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
” mp (— 03/73; 064095— 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L=280

220D 44|01/68—01/77 | map |— 161007 2 |24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
mp | — 03/73; 161008— 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280

20) 01/53—12/62

180 48|07/53—12/62 | map (01/59—; 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
180 D 32|01/53—07/59

MERCEDES-BENZ - 190 Saloon (W121) 01/59—12/61
% Brake Hose

190 b 59|06/59—12/61| map |Fd 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
190 Db 37/06/59—09/61

MERCEDES-BENZ - 219 (W105) 03/56—07/59

219 62 -(03/56—07/59 | mmp |l 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220

% Brake Hose

220 63(01/54—12/56 | map> (01/56—; Fdl 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
220S 78|01/56—12/59 | mmp> | 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
MERCEDES-BENZ - CABRIOLET (W111, W112) 09/61—12/71

% Brake Hose

280 SE 3.5 147(04/68—12/71 | map |08/69—> 06/71; [ 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
MERCEDES-BENZ - CITAN Box Body/MPV (W420) 09/21—

@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.3 110 75|09/21— <mm (Manual Transmission; - eFSB; Wheel- 13.0460-7369.2 607369 |ATE + WK

1.3 113 96|09/21— base [mm]: 2,713 13.0470-7369.2 LD7369 |ATE + WK Ceramic
1.5 108 CDI 55(09/21—

1.5 110 CDI 70(09/21—

1.5 112 CDI 85(09/21—

MERCEDES-BENZ - CITAN Tourer (W420) 09/21—
@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

108 CDI 55(09/21— <mm |Manual Transmission; - eFSB; Wheel- 13.0460-7369.2 607369 |ATE + WK
118 ol ;(5) ggg]: base [mm]: 2,713 13.0470-7369.2 LD7369 |ATE + WK Ceramic
113 96|09/21—
MERCEDES-BEN , W112) 01/61—12/71
% Brake Hose
220 SEB 88/01/61—12/65 | madp | 10/65; [ 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
250 SE 110|01/65—12/67 | mapp | 08/65—; [ 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
280 SE 118101/67—12/71 | - | 11/67—; — 003467; u 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
) | 05/71; 003468 —; [ 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
280 SE 3.5 147|01/69—-12/71 | map |08/69— 06/71; [a 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
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% Brake Hose

- S-CLASS Saloon (W108, W109) 01/66—08/72

;/"/( Brake Hose
190 C 59|04/61—-08/65 | map |Fd 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
190 DC 40(06/61—08/65
200 61 -{07/65—02/68
70
200 D 40(07/65—02/68
230 77 -|07/65—02/68 | map | — 02/67; 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
88
MERCEDES-BENZ - HECKFLOSSE (W111, W112) 08/59—01/68
«("/AT Brake Hose
220B 70|08/59—08/65 | mup> |Fd 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
230 S 88/07/65-01/68
220 SB 81(08/59—08/65| map | 07/65; 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
220 SEB 88|08/59—08/65 | map |Fd 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
=) |09/60—; 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
MERCEDES-BENZ - PAGODE (W113) 01/63—12/71
% Brake Hose
230 SL 110[01/63—-01/67 | map | 12/65; & 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
250 SL 110(01/66—01/68 | map | 11/66: Fm 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
280 SL 125(01/68—03/71 | map | 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
MERCEDES-BENZ - S-CLASS Coupe (C126) 08/80—06/91
% Brake Hose
500 SEC 164 -|10/81—-06/91 | mmp> 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
195
500 SEC Cat 185|06/89—06/91
560 SEC 178 -|10/85—06/91
220
500 SEC 177|08/80—08/85 | mmp |06/81— 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280

("// Brake Hose

- S-CLASS Sedan (

116) 08/72—07/80

250 S 96(01/66—12/69 | map | 03/69; 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
mp (-, 01/68; 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220

250 SE 110(01/66—12/67 | map |Fa 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220

280 SE 147(03/71—-08/72

SEL 35 147(03/71—-08/72

280S 103(10/67—07/72 | wap (0034764—; W 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
P (11/67—; — 0034763; 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220

280 SE 118|01/68—08/72 | mmp | — 03/71; 0035739—; 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220

SEL 118|01/68-08172 P (0034764—; W 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
mp (0035763—; 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
mp (—, 0035738; 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
mp (-, 0034763; W 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
mp (-, 0035762; W 24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220

MERCEDES-BEN
;/"/(‘i Brake Hose

- S-CLASS Sedan (

126) 10/79—06/91

280 S 115 -|08/72—07/80 | mmp |09/72— 03/73 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
118

SEL 147|08/72—02/76

350 SE 147|08/72—02/76

280 SE 130 -|08/72—07/80 | map | — 03/73 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
136

SEL 130 -|08/72—07/80
165

450 SE 165|01/73—04/80

500 SE

SEL

SEL Cat
_>

164 -
195
164 -
220
185

09/85—06/91

09/85—06/91

06/89—06/91

=)

— 03/91

2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783

L=280
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;/"/'{‘i Brake Hose

("// Brake Hose

560 SE 220|10/85—06/91 | wap | — 03/91 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280

500 SE 170 -[12/79—08/85 | map |05/80— 2 [24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
177

SEL 170 -|12/79—08/85 | == [01/80— 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
177

560 SE 178 -|10/85—-06/91 | mmpp |07/88— 03/91 2 [24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
205

SEL 178 -|10/8506/91 | = [— 03/91 2 [24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
205

560 SE 200(10/85—12/87 | mmp 2 [24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280

SEL 200{10/85—12/87

MERCEDES-BENZ - SL (R107) 05/71—12/89

(”// Brake Hose

350 SL 143|05/71—02/80 | map |— 03/73 2 [24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280

380 SL 150 -|09/80—08/85 | mmp- 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
160

420 SL 150 -|01/86—08/89
160

500 SL 164 -|05/80—08/89
180

450 SL 160(09/75—10/80 | mmp |— 09/80 2 [24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280

450 SL 165|10/72—10/80 | mmp> {03/73— 09/80 2 [24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280

560 SL 169(09/85—12/89 | map |— 07/89 2 [24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280

MERCEDES-BENZ - SL (W121) 01/55—12/63

190 SL

% Brake Hose

77|01/55—12/63 | map | 12/60; Ful

MERCEDES-BENZ - SL Coupe (C107) 01/72—08/85

24.5201-0221.3

331781

L=220

MERCEDES-BEN

% Brake Hose

350 SLC 147|01/72—02/76 | map |— 03/73 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L= 280
380 SLC 160|07/80—08/81 | mmp> 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L=280
450 SLC 160(09/75—08/79
450 SLC 5.0 177(06/78—02/80
450 SLC 165|01/73—11/75 | mapp (03/73— 2 |24.5201-0281.3 331783 |L=280

;/"/'{‘i Brake Hose

LF 408 G 55-108/72—12/74 | <m 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L= 535
63

LF 409 G 66|01/75—08/82

LKO 508 DG 63|06/72—02/77 | <mm |— 12/75 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L= 535

MERCEDES-BENZ - T2/L Platform/Chassis 01/68—12/88

L 405D 44101/72—12/80 | <um 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L= 535
L 406 DG 44101/68—12/74
L 407D 48 -|01/75—12/88
53
L 408 DG 63|01/70—12/74
L 408 G 55 -|08/72—12/74
63
L 409 66|01/75—08/82
L 410 70|08/82—12/88
LK 408 G 63|01/68—12/74
L 508 DG 63|01/70—-12/88 | <mm |— 12/75 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L= 535
LK 408 G 66|01/75—08/82
LK 409 66|01/75—08/82
LKO 508 DG 63|09/72—06/88
L 608 D 63(01/70—12/88 | «gmm |Gross vehicle weight [kg]: 5,600 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L=535
<mm (01/72—; Gross vehicle weight [kg]: 6,500 | 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 (L= 535
<mm (01/79—; Gross vehicle weight [kg]: 6,700 | 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 (L= 535
L 608 D 63(02/84—12/88 | «gmm |Gross vehicle weight [kg]: 5,600 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L= 535
<mm |Gross vehicle weight [kg]: 6,500 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L= 535
<mm |Gross vehicle weight [kg]: 6,700 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L=535
L613D 96(04/77—12/88 | <gmm |not for gross vehicle weight [kg]: 6,800 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L= 535
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r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

L 405D 44101/72—12/80 | <um 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 (L= 535
L 406 DG 44101/68—12/74
L 407D 48 -|01/75—12/88
53
L 408 DG 63|01/70—12/74
L 408 G 55 -|01/68—12/74
63
L 409 66|01/75—08/82
L 410 70/08/82—12/88
L 508 DG 63|01/70—12/88 | <¢mm |01/77—; for type code: 309.429; Wheel- 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L=535
base [mm]: 4,100
L 608 D 63(01/70—12/88 | «@mm |Gross vehicle weight [kg]: 5,600 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L= 535
<mm |01/72—; Gross vehicle weight [kg]: 6,500 | 2 [24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L=535
<mm |01/79—; Gross vehicle weight [kg]: 6,700 | 2 [24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L= 535
L613D 96|04/77—12/88 | <gmm |not for gross vehicle weight [kg]: 6,800 2 |24.5102-0500.3 331759 |L= 535
MERCEDES-BENZ - T-CLASS MPV (W420) 05/22—

T 160 75|05/22— <= |Manual Transmission; - eFSB; Wheel- 13.0460-7369.2 607369
T 160 CDI 70(05/22— base [mm]: 2,713 4

T 180 o6l05/22— 13.0470-7369.2 LD7369
T 180 CDI 85|05/22—

MINI - MINI (F66, F65) 03/24—

r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

ATE + WK
ATE + WK Ceramic

115|03/24—
150{03/24—

Cooper C
Cooper S

< |for vehicles with JCW sport brakes 13.0470-2663.2 LD2663

MINI - MINI COOPER (JO01) 11/23—

t@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

+ WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

135[11/23—

160|11/23—
RYMAN (U25)

t@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Cooper E
Cooper SE

MINI - MINI COUN

13.0470-2663.2 LD2663

< |for vehicles with JCW sport brakes

11/23—

+ WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

W Master Cylinder, clutch

15C 115 -[11/23— < |for vehicles with JCW sport brakes 13.0470-2663.2 LD2663 |+ WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic
125

D 120|11/23—

E 150|03/24—

S ALL4 160|11/23— <= 13.0470-2663.2 LD2663 [+ WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

OPEL - ADAM (M13) 10/12—02/19

1.0 66 -|07/14—11/18 for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1725.3 030151
85

1.2 51(10/12—02/19

14 64 -{10/12—02/19
74

1.4 LPG 64(07/13—11/18

148 110{11/14—01/19

OPEL - ASTRA J (P10) 09/09—04/16

W Master Cylinder, clutch

@15.9

1.3 CDTI 70{12/09—10/15 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
1.4 64 -|12/09—-10/15
74
1.4 LPG 103|01/12—10/15
1.4 Turbo 103[12/09—10/15
1.6 85(12/09—10/15
1.6 CDTi 81|02/14—10/15
1.6 SIDI 125(12/12—10/15
1.6 Turbo 132(12/09—10/15
1.6 Turbo 4x4 132(12/09—10/15
1.7 CDTI 92 -|12/09—10/15
96
2.0 CDTI 96 -|06/11—10/15
121
1.4 Turbo 88(10/10—10/15 11/10—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
1.6 CDTi 100|11/13—10/15 01/14—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
1.7 CDTI 81/09/09—10/15 12/09—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
2.0 CDTI 118|09/09—10/15
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143|09/12—10/15 12/12—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
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OPEL - ASTRA J Estate Van (P10) 09/09—10/15

OPEL - ASTRA J Saloon 06/12—

$5” Master Cylinder, clutch

$5% Master Cylinder, clutch
1.3 CDTi 70{10/12—10/15 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
1.6 CDTi 81|01/14—10/15
1.7 CDTi 96|10/12—10/15
2.0 CDTi 121(10/12—10/15
OPEL - ASTRA J GTC 10/11—04/18
$5” Master Cylinder, clutch
1.4 74 -110/11—04/18 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
88
1.4 Turbo 103(10/11—04/18
1.6 CDTI 81 -|07/14—04/18
100
1.6 SIDI 125 -|12/12—04/18
147
1.6 Turbo 132(10/11—06/13
1.7 CDTI 81-03/12—06/14
96
1.8 103(10/11—>10/13
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143(10/13—06/15
2.0 CDTI 96 -|01/12—10/15
121
2.0 OPC Turbo 206|04/12—04/18 06/12—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
OPEL - ASTRA J Hatchback Van (P10) 09/09—10/15
$57 Master Cylinder, clutch
1.3 CDTi 70(05/13—10/15 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
1.6 CDTi 81 -|05/13—10/15
100
1.7 CDTi 81|05/13—10/15

1.3 CDTI
14

1.4 LPG
1.4 Turbo

1.6
1.6 CDTi

1.6 SIDI
1.6 Turbo
1.7 CDTI

70
64 -
74
103
88 -
103
85
81-
100
125
132
74 -
96

OPEL - ASTRA J Sports Tourer (
$5% Master Cylinder, clutch

06/12—10/15
06/12—10/15

07/14—
06/12—

06/12—
01/14—

06/12—10/15
06/12—
06/12—10/15

for right-hand drive vehicles

10) 10/10—10/15

24.2415-1722.3 030146

@15.9

1.3 CDTI 70{10/10—10/14 11/10—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
1.4 64 -|10/10—10/15
74
1.4 Turbo 88 -|10/10—10/15
103
1.6 85(10/10—10/15
1.6 Turbo 132{10/10—10/15
1.7 CDTI 74 -{10/10—10/15
96
2.0 CDTI 118/10/10—-10/15
1.4 LPG 103[12/11—-10/15 01/12—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
1.6 CDTi 81(02/14—10/15 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
1.6 SIDI 125(12/12—10/15
2.0 CDTI 96 -|08/11—10/15
121
1.6 CDTi 100{11/13—10/15 01/14—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143|09/12—10/15 12/12—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9

OPEL - CASCADA (W13) 03/13—04/19

$57 Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4
1.4 Turbo
1.6

1.6 SIDI
2.0 CDTI

88
103
100 -
147
125
121 -
143

04/13—04/18
03/13—04/18
11/13—04/19

04/13—04/19
04/13—04/18

for right-hand drive vehicles

24.2415-1722.3 030146

@215.9
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OPEL - COMBO B
W Master Cylinder, clutch

1.3 CDTI 59 -|02/12— for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (@ 15.9
70

1.4 70 -|02/12—
88

1.4 CNG 88(02/12—

1.6 CDTI 66 -{02/12—
88

2.0 CDTI 99(02/12—

1.3 CDTI 59 -|02/12— for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (@ 15.9
70

1.4 70 -|02/12—
88

1.4 CNG 88(02/12—

1.6 CDTI 66 -{02/12—
88

2.0 CDTI 99(02/12—

$5” Master Cylinder, clutch

1.0 44 -|07/06—08/14 for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (@ 15.9
48
1.2 51 -/07/06—08/14
63
1.2LPG 55 -|08/06—08/14
63
1.3 CDTI 55 -107/06—08/14
70
1.4 64 -|07/06—08/14
88
1.4 LPG 64 -|08/06—08/14
66
1.6 Turbo 110 -|11/06—08/14
155
1.7 CDTI 92 -|08/06—08/14
96

OPEL - CORSA D Hatchback Van (S07) 07/06—08/14

$5% Master Cylinder, clutch

1.0 44 -|08/06—08/14 for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1725.3 030151 (& 15.9
48
1.2 51 -{08/06—08/14
63
1.3 CDTI 55 -|07/06—08/14
70
1.4 74 -|07/12—08/14
88
1.6 141(07/12—08/14
1.7 CDTI 96(07/12—08/14

OPEL - INSIGNIA A (G09) 07/08—03/17

$5% Master Cylinder, clutch

14 103|04/11—03/17 06/11—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
1.4 LPG 103|07/12—03/17 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
1.6 85|07/08—03/17
1.6 CDTi 88 -|07/15—03/17
100
1.6 SIDI 125(03/13—03/17
1.8 103|07/08—03/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 140 -|07/08—03/17
143
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 140 -|05/09—03/17
143
2.0 CDTI 81 -|07/08—03/17
125
2.0 CDTI 4x4 118 -|06/10—03/17
125
2.0 E85 Turbo 162(10/10—03/17
2.0 Turbo 162 -|07/08—03/17
184
2.0 Turbo 4x4 162|07/08—03/17
2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 191(07/08—03/17
2.8 V6 Turbo OPC 4x4 239|07/09—03/17
1.6 Turbo 132|07/08—03/17 10/08—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
2.0 CDTI 88(03/12—03/17 03/13—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
-
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OPEL - INSIGNIA A (G09) 07/08—03/17
£57 Master Cylinder, clutch

2.0 CDTI 103|06/13—03/17 07/13—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
2.0 Turbo 4x4 184|07/11—03/17 09/11—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (@ 15.9

OPEL - INSIGNIA A Country Tourer (G09) 07/08—03/17

$5%  Master Cylinder, clutch

1.6 CDTi 88 -(07/15—03/17 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
100

1.6 SIDI 125|07/14—03/17

2.0 CDTi 88 -|07/08—03/17
125

2.0 CDTi 4x4 125 -109/13—03/17

1.4 103|04/11—03/17 06/11—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (@ 15.9
1.4 LPG 103(07/12—03/17 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
1.6 85|07/08—03/17
1.6 CDTi 88 -{07/15—03/17
100
1.6 SIDI 125|03/13—03/17
1.8 103|07/08—03/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 140 -|07/08—03/17
143
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 140 -|07/08—03/17
143
2.0 CDTI 81 -{07/08—03/17
125
2.0 CDTI 4x4 118 -|06/10—03/17
125
2.0 Turbo 162 -|07/08—03/17
184
2.0 Turbo 4x4 162|07/08—03/17
2.0 Turbo E85 162|07/08—03/17
2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 191|07/08—03/17
2.8 V6 Turbo OPC 4x4 239|07/09—03/17
1.6 Turbo 132|07/08—03/17 10/08—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (@ 15.9
2.0 CDTI 88(03/12—03/17 03/13—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
2.0 CDTI 103[06/13—03/17 07/13—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
2.0 Turbo 4x4 184(07/11—03/17 09/11—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9

OPEL - INSIGNIA A Sports Tourer (G09) 07/08—03/17

$5% Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 103|04/11—-03/17 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9

1.4 LPG 103[09/12—03/17

1.6 85|07/08—06/12

1.6 CDTi 88 -|07/15—01/17
100

1.6 SIDI 125|06/13—03/17

1.6 Turbo 132|01/09—06/13

1.8 103|07/08—03/17

2.0 Biturbo CDTI 140 -|07/08—03/17
143

2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 140 -|07/08—03/17
143

2.0 CDTI 81-|07/08—12/16
125

2.0 CDTI 4x4 118 -|06/10—12/16
125

2.0 E85 Turbo 162|09/10—11/11

2.0 Turbo 162 -|07/08—03/17
184

2.0 Turbo 4x4 162 -|07/08—06/13
184

2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 191|10/08—06/13

2.8 V6 Turbo OPC 4x4 239|07/09—03/17

2.0 CDTI 88(03/12—06/15 03/13—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9

OPEL - MOVANO C Platform/Chassis (U9) 12/21—

m Brake Master Cylinder

2.2 BlueHDi 120 88|11/23— Payload code: Payload heavy / 20Q 24.4126-1705.3 011160 | 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 BlueHDi 140 103(11/23—
2.2 BlueHDi 180 132(11/23—
22D 88 -|12/21—10/23
121
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OPEL - MOVANO C Van (U9) 12/21—
&5 Brake Master Cylinder

ises

2.2 BlueHDi 120 88
2.2 BlueHDi 140 103
2.2 BlueHDi 180 132
22D 88 -

121
MOVANO-e 100

OPEL - ZAFIRA C (P12

11/23—
11/23—
11/23—
12/21—10/23

12/21—10/23

) 10/11—

Payload code: Payload heavy / 20Q

24.4126-1705.3 011160

@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir

PEUGEOT - 307 (3A/C)

&5 Brake Master Cylinder

08/00—12/12

$5” Master Cylinder, clutch

14 88 -|10/11— 11/11—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 | 15.9
103

1.4 LPG 103{10/11—

1.6 CNG 110|10/11—

1.8 85 -110/11—
103

2.0 CDTi 81(10/11—

1.6 100 -(12/12— for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 | 15.9
125

1.6 CDTI 88 -|07/14—

99

1.6 SIDI 147(07/13—

2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143[01/13—

2.0 CDTi 96 -|10/11—
121

1.6 CDTI 100{02/13— 03/13—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (D 15.9

OPEL - ZAFIRA TOURER C VAN (P12) 10/11—

$5” Master Cylinder, clutch

2.0 CDTi 81-101/12— for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 |3 15.9
121

1.4 16V 65(11/03—07/07 Orga 11193—; + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
1.6 Flex 83|07/06—12/12 reservoir

2.0 105(08/08—12/11

1.6 81(07/06—04/12 Orga 11193—; — 07/07; + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
1.6 16V 80|08/00—11/07 reservoir

1.6 HDi 66|04/05—03/09

1.6 HDi 110 80|02/04—03/09

2.0 16V 103 -|03/05—11/07

130
2.0 HDi 135 100{10/03—11/07

PEUGEOT - 307 Break (3E) 03/02—12/09

&% Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 16V 65
1.6 16V 80
1.6 BioFlex 80
1.6 HDi 66
1.6 HDi 110 80
2.0 16V 103 -

130
2.0 HDi 135 100

11/03—07/07
03/02—04/08

Orga 11193—; + ESP

24.4123-1741.3 011151

BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid

1.6 16V 80
2.0 16V 103 -

132
2.0 HDi 135 100

06/05—04/09

PEUGEOT - 307 Saloon 01/01—12/12

W Brake Master Cylinder

Orga 11193—; — 02/09; + ESP

24.4123-1741.3 011151

BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.6 81
2.0 103

08/06—12/12
09/06—12/08

PEUGEOT - 307 SW (3H) 03/02—12/09

W Brake Master Cylinder

Orga 11193—; + ESP

24.4123-1741.3 011151

BOS g 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.4 16V 65|11/03—07/07 Orga 11193—; + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 011151 [BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
1.6 16V 80(03/02—04/08 reservoir

1.6 BioFlex 80(09/07—04/08

1.6 HDI 110 80(11/03—12/07

1.6 HDI 90 66|04/05—04/08

_)
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PEUGEOT - 307 SW (3H) 03/02—12/09

&% Brake Master Cylinder
2016V 103[03/05-504/08 Orga 11193—; + ESP

24.4123-1741.3 011151 (BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid

2.0 HDi 135
PEUGEOT - 307 SW Estate Van (3E_, 3H_) 04/02—12/09
&5 Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 HDi 66|04/06—10/08 Orga 11193—; + ESP
100|04/04—11/07

PEUGEOT - 308 | (4A_, 4C_) 09/07—12/16
&% Brake Master Cylinder

24.4123-1741.3 011151 (BOS J 23.8 without brake fluid

1416V 70 -|109/07—10/14 — 07/13; + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
72 reservoir
1.6 120({01/12—12/15
1.6 16V 88 -|09/07—10/14
128
1.6 BioFlex 80(04/08—10/14
1.6 HDi 66 -|09/07—10/14
84
1.6 THP 16V 115|10/09—10/14
2.0 HDi 100 -{09/07—10/14
120
1.6 85|02/12—12/15 + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
2.0 Bioflex 103(01/08—12/12 reservoir
2.0 HDi 103[07/10—12/12

PEUGEOT - 308 CC (4B_) 02/09—12/15
&% Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 16V 88 -|06/09—12/14 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
110 reservoir
1.6 HDi 82 -|06/09—12/14
84
2.0 CWT 103[07/09—12/14
2.0 HDi 100 -{04/09—12/14
120
1.6 16V 115|06/09—12/14 09/09— 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir
1.6 HDi 82|02/09—05/12 03/09— 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

PEUGEOT - 308 SW | Estate Van (4E_) 01/08—12/12

W Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 HDi 66 -(01/08—12/12 + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
80 reservoir
2.0 HDi 100|01/08—12/11
PEUGEOT - 308 agon (4E_, 4H_) 09/07—10/14
&% Brake Master Cylinder
1416V 70|09/07—10/14 05/08— 04/14; + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
1.6 16V 88 -|09/07—10/14 reservoir
128
1.6 HDi 66 -|09/07—10/14
80
1416V 72|12/09—-10/14 — 04/14; + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
1.6 Bioflex 82|03/09—10/14 reservoir
1.6 HDi 68 -[11/09—10/14
84
1.6 THP 16V 115{10/09—10/14
2.0 HDi 110 -|06/09—10/14
120
2.0 103|01/08—12/11 05/08—; + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
2.0 Bioflex 103{01/08—12/11 reservoir
2.0 HDi 100|09/07—12/12
2.0 HDi 103(09/07—10/14 12/08— 04/14; + ESP 24.4123-1741.3 011151 |BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

PEUGEOT - BOXER Bus 09/05—

&% Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 BlueHDi 110 81[07/15-09/19 Payload [kg]: 2,000; - DSC; Payload 24.4126-1704.3 011159 |3 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.0 BlueHDi 130 96(07/15—09/19 code: 20Q

2.0 BlueHDi 160 120|07/15—-09/19 Payload [kg]: 2,000; + DSC; Payload 24.4126-1705.3 011160 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 BlueHDi 120 88(07/19—10/23 code: 20Q

2.2 BlueHDi 140 103|07/19—10/23

2.2 BlueHDi 165 121/08/19—10/23

_)
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PEUGEOT - BOXER Bus 09/05—
&% Brake Master Cylinder

= i

2.2 HDi 100
2.2 HDi 110
2.2 HDi 120
2.2 HDi 130
2.2 HDi 150
3.0 HDi 145
3.0 HDi 160

74
81
88
96
110
107
115

3.0 HDi 175

130

04/06—
03/11—12/20
04/06—12/16
03/11—
03/11—
04/10—12/13
04/06—12/15

03/11—

Payload code: 20Q

Payload [kg]: 2,000; - DSC; for facelift;

24.4126-1704.3 011159

@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir

Payload code: 20Q

PEUGEOT - BOXER Platform/Chassis 04/06—
&5 Brake Master Cylinder

Payload [kg]: 2,000; + DSC; for facelift;

24.4126-1705.3 011160

@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir

PEUGEOT - BOXER Van 04/06—
&5 Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 BlueHDi 110 81(07/15—09/19 Payload [kg]: 2,000; - DSC; Payload 24.4126-1704.3 011159 |QJ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.0 BlueHDi 130 96(07/15—09/19 code: 20Q

2.0 BlueHDi 160 120107/15-12/23 Payload [kg]: 2,000; + DSC; Payload 24.4126-1705.3 011160 | 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 BlueHDi 120 88(08/19— code: 20Q

2.2 BlueHDi 140 103|08/19—

2.2 BlueHDi 165 121|08/19—10/23

2.2 BlueHDi 180 132|11/23—

2.2 HDi 100 74104/06— Payload [kg]: 2,000; - DSC; for facelift; 24.4126-1704.3 011159 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 HDi 110 81(03/11—12/20 Payload code: 20Q

2.2 HDi 120 88)04/06-12/16 Payload [kg]: 2,000; + DSC; for facelift; 24.4126-1705.3 011160 (B 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 HDi 130 96(03/11— Payload code: 20Q

2.2 HDi 150 110{03/11—

3.0 HDi 145 107|04/10—12/13

3.0 HDi 155 115|04/06—12/15

3.0 HDi 160 116|04/06—12/15

3.0 HDi 175 130|03/11—

PEUGEOT - RCZ 03/10—-12/15
&% Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 BlueHDi 110 81|07/15—09/19 Payload [kg]: 2,000; - DSC; Payload 24.4126-1704.3 011159 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.0 BlueHDi 130 96|07/15—09/19 code: 20Q

2.0 BlueHDi 130 4x4 96 . Payload [kgl: 2,000; + DSC; Payload 24.4126-1705.3 011160 | 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.0 BlueHDi 160 120|07/15—12/23 code: 20Q

2.0 BlueHDi 160 4x4 120(07/15—09/19

2.2 BlueHDi 120 88|07/19—

2.2 BlueHDi 140 103[07/19—

2.2 BlueHDi 165 121{07/19—10/23

2.2 BlueHDi 180 132{11/23—

e-Boxer 100{07/21—10/23

2.2 HDi 100 74|04/06— Payload [kg]: 2,000; - DSC; for facelift; 24.4126-1704.3 011159 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 HDi 110 81|03/11—12/20 Payload code: 20Q

2.2 HDi 120 88/04/06—12/16 Payload [kg]: 2,000; + DSC; for facelift; 24.4126-1705.3 011160 |@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir
2.2 HDi 130 96|03/11— Payload code: 20Q

2.2 HDi 130 4x4 96|03/11—

2.2 HDi 150 110|03/11—

2.2 HDi 150 4x4 110|03/11—

3.0 HDi 145 107{04/10—12/13

3.0 HDi 155 115(07/06—12/15

3.0 HDi 160 116(04/06—12/15

3.0 HDi 175 130{03/11—

PORSCHE - CAYE

NNE (9YA) 05/17—

r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.6 16V 115({03/10—12/15 24.4123-1741.3 011151 (BOS J 23.8 without brake fluid
1.6 THP 150 110|03/11—12/15 reservoir
2.0 HDi 120(03/10—12/15 Rim Size [inch]: 18.0 24.4123-1741.3 011151 (BOS @ 23.8 without brake fluid

reservoir

2.9 S AWD

3.0 AWD

3.0 E-Hybrid AWD
4.0 GTS

4.0 Turbo AWD

4.0 Turbo S E-Hybrid
AWD

324
250
340
338
404
500

PORSCHE - CAYE

05/17—
05/17—
01/19—
06/20—
05/17—
06/21—

<= [+PR 1ZM

NNE Coupe (9YB) 01/19—

r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

13.0460-4723.2 604723

BRE + WE /- WK

2.9 8 AWD 324|01/19— < (+PR 1ZM 13.0460-4723.2 604723 BRE + WE /- WK
3.0 AWD 250(01/19—
3.0 E-Hybrid AWD 339(01/19—
4.0 GTS AWD 338|08/20—
4.0 Turbo AWD 404|01/19—
4.0 Turbo GT AWD 471)|06/21—
>
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("/’i Brake Hose

13.0460-4723.2 604723

BRE + WE /- WK

clutch

1.2 48 -|12/04— =) | 06/13; 24.1294-0017.3 331712 |L= 195 with pipe
76

1.216V 74|05/07—

1.2 16V Hi-Flex 55(10/08—

1.4 72(12/04—

1.5dCi 50 -{09/04—
78

1.5dCi 75 55(10/10—

1.5dCi 90 65(10/10—

1.6 65 -|12/04—
82

1.2 GPL 55|05/08—12/12 | map |Fd 24.1294-0017.3 331712 |L= 195 with pipe

SAAB - 9-5 (YS3G) 01/10—01/12

$57 Master Cylinder,

1.6 Turbo

2.0 t BioPower

2.0 t BioPower XWD
2.0 TiD

2.0TTiD

2.0 TTiD XWD

2.0 Turbo

2.0 Turbo XWD

2.8 Turbo V6 XWD

;/"/( Brake Hose

132
162
162
118
140
140
162
162
221

05/10—01/12
05/10—01/12
05/10—01/12
05/10—01/12
05/10—01/12
05/10—01/12
05/10—01/12
05/10—01/12
05/10—01/12

for right-hand drive vehicles

24.2415-1722.3 030146

SEAT - ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9) 04/96—03/10

215.9

STEYR - HAFLING
% Brake Hose

AP700, AP703) 06/59—12/74

1.8 T 20V 110{10/97—03/10 | mmp |05/98—; at brake caliper 2 (24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185

1.9 TDI 66 -{04/96—03/10 | mmpp |at brake caliper 2 (24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185
110

2.0i 85(04/96—03/10

2.0 TDI 103[11/05—03/10

2.8V6 150(06/00—03/10

1.9 TDI 81|08/96—06/00 | mmp> | 10/97— 05/00; at brake caliper 2 (24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185

1.9 TDI 4motion 85/06/00—03/10 | mmp |02/01—; at brake caliper 2 [24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185

2.8 V/6 4motion 150{06/00—03/10

SEAT - ALHAMBRA VAN (7V8, 7V9) 03/96—03/10

% Brake Hose

1.9 TDI 96[11/02—11/08 at brake caliper 2 [24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185

1.9 TDI 4motion 85|06/0205/08

&5 Brake Master Cylinder

0.65 16|06/59—06/61 | map |01/61— 2 [24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
0.65 18(06/61—06/66 | map |01/62— 12/62 2 [24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
mp |01/63— 2 [24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
mp | 12/62 2 (24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L=220
0.65 20|06/66—12/74 | wap {01/71— 2 [24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
- 2 [24.5201-0221.3 331781 |L= 220
Brake Disc
2.0 123 -[10/18— <= |Vehicle type: D 24.0128-0329.1 428329 |@ 328 28 26 V
127
25 131 -|08/17—
152
2.5 Hybrid 153 -|08/17—
160
2.5 VVTi Hybrid 155(05/22—

1.33 Dual-VVTi

05/09—09/12

for vehicles with start-stop function;
Vehicle Production Country Japan

24.4122-1728.3 011103

@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

-
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TOYOTA - COROLLA (_E15_) 10/06—09/12
&% Brake Master Cylinder

14 71103/07—09/12 + ESP; Vehicle Production Country 24.4122-1728.3 011103 |@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
1.6 91 -{03/07—09/12 Japan voir
97
1.8 100 -{10/06—09/12
108
1.8 4WD 100|10/06—10/09 02/09—; + ESP; Vehicle Production 24.4122-1728.3 011103 |@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
Country Japan voir

TOYOTA - COROLLA Saloon (_E15_) 10/06—12/18
&5 Brake Master Cylinder

1.3 74112/08—07/14 — 05/13; + ESP 24.4122-1728.3 011103 |J 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir
1.4 VWT-i 71(11/06—11/13 — 12/08; + ESP 24.4122-1728.3 011103 |J 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
1.6 Dual VVTi 91(01/07—07/14 voir
1.6 VVTi 81|08/07—06/13
1.6 97|11/06—11/13 01/09— 05/13; + ESP 24.4122-1728.3 011103 |@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir
1.6 VVTi 90 -|{03/07—05/14 + ESP 24.4122-1728.3 011103 |J 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
100 voir
1.8 97 -|12/07—07/14
99
1.8 VVTi 97(01/08—07/14
1.8 100{10/06—07/14 11/06— 12/08; + ESP 24.4122-1728.3 011103 |@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

RE1_) 06/13—02/21

W Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 89 -|06/13—12/18 -ESP 24.4122-1728.3 011103 |J 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
97 voir

1.6 CNG 92(11/17—12/18

1.6 VVTi 92(11/17—12/18

1.8 VVTi 103[06/13—08/19

TOYOTA - RAV 4 IIl (_A3_) 06/05—08/14

&% Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 4WD 109 -|02/06—06/13 Automatic Transmission; + ESP; for left- 24.4122-1730.3 011105 |@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
116 hand drive vehicles voir

2.2 D 4WD 110{12/08—06/13 Automatic Transmission; for left-hand 24.4122-1730.3 011105 |J 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
drive vehicles voir

2.4 125(11/05-12/13 Automatic Transmission; + ESP 24.4122-1730.3 011105 (@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
2.4 4WD 125|11/05—06/13 voir

2.5 132|11/08—06/13 — 06/09 24.4122-1730.3 011105 |J 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

2.5 4WD 132(11/08—06/13 + ESP 24.4122-1730.3 011105 |J 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

TOYOTA - RAV 4 |V (_A4 ) 12/12—09/19

W Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 107{12/12—09/19 for left-hand drive vehicles; Automatic 24.4122-1730.3 011105 (@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
2.0 4WD 111]12/12—10/18 Transmission voir
25 131|01/13—12/18
2.54WD 131|12/12—12/18
2.0 4WD 112(04/15—10/18 + ESP 24.4122-1730.3 011105 |J 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir
2.0 4WD 107(12/12—09/19 for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4122-1730.3 011105 (@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir
2.2D4WD 110 -|12/12—09/19 Automatic Transmission 24.4122-1730.3 011105 (@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
130 voir
2.5 132|12/12—11/18 24.4122-1730.3 011105 |J 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
2.54WD 132|12/12—10/18 voir
OYOTA =¥ 4 VAN A4

&5 Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 VVTi 4WD 111(12/12—11/18 for left-hand drive vehicles; Automatic 24.4122-1730.3 011105 (@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
Transmission voir

2.0 VVTi 4WD 112{12/12—11/18 04/15—; for left-hand drive vehicles; 24.4122-1730.3 011105 |@ 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
Automatic Transmission voir

2.2 D4d 4WD 110{12/12—11/18 Automatic Transmission 24.4122-1730.3 011105 (D 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir
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TOYOTA-RAV4V (_A

« 2

5 , H5_)12118—

TOYOTA - RAV 4

v’{ Brake Disc

2.0 129(12/18— <= 24.0128-0329.1 428329 | 328 28 26 V

2.0 AWD 129(12/18—

2.0 VVTi 110 -|12/18—
127

2.0 VVTi AWD 110 -|12/18—
127

2.5 Hybrid 160(12/18—

2.5 Hybrid AWD 163(12/18—

2.5 WTi 149(12/18—

2.5 VVTi AWD 149 -[12/18—

$5” Master Cylinder, clutch

VAUXHALL - ADAM (M13) 10/12—04/19

fs Brake Disc

2.0 VVTi 120[12/18— - 24.0128-0329.1 428329 | 328 28 26 V
2.0 VVTi AWD 129|12/18—

2.5 Hybrid 160[12/18—

2.5 Hybrid AWD 163[12/18—

VAUXHALL - AST

85(07/14—11/18

110{11/14—01/19

for left-hand drive vehicles

A Mk VI (J) (P10) 12/09—10/15

$5% Master Cylinder, clutch

24.2415-1725.3 030151

@15.9

1.3 CDTI 70(12/09—10/15 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
1.4 64 -(12/09—10/15

74
1.4 Turbo 103(12/09—10/15
1.6 85(12/09—10/15
1.6 Turbo 132(12/09—10/15
1.7 CDTi 81 -({12/09—10/15

96
1.7 CDTI 74|10/10—10/15
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143(12/12—10/15
2.0 CDTi 118 -|12/09—10/15

121

1.4 Turbo 88/08/10—10/15 11/10—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
1.6 CDTi 81(11/13—10/15 02/14—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
1.6 CDTi 100|11/13—10/15 01/14—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
VAUXHALL - ASTRA Mk VI (J) Estate (P10) 10/10—10/15
$57 Master Cylinder, clutch
1.3 CDTi 70(10/10—10/15 11/10—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
1.4 64 -[10/10—10/15

74
1.4 Turbo 103(10/10—10/15
1.6 85|10/10—10/15
1.6 Turbo 132(10/10—10/15
1.7 CDTi 81-{10/10—10/15

92
2.0 CDTi 118[10/10—06/11
1.6 CDTi 81(01/14—10/15 02/14—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
1.6 CDTi 100(01/14—10/15 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
1.7 CDTi 96|06/11—10/15
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143(12/12—10/15
2.0 CDTi 121/08/11—>10/15

VAUXHALL - ASTRA Mk VI (J) GTC (P10) 10/11—10/18

$57 Master Cylinder, clutch

1.4 74 -110/11—>10/18 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
103
1.6 132(10/11—10/18
1.6 CDTi 81-|07/14—10/18
100
1.6 SIDI 125 -|09/13—10/18
147
1.7 CDTi 81-|10/11—10/18
96
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143[12/12—10/18
2.0 CDTi 121[10/11—>10/18
2.0 VXR 206|04/12—10/18 06/12—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
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1.4
1.6

2.0 CDTI

W Master Cylinder, clutch

24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9

1.3 CDTi

1.4
1.6 CDTi

2.0 CDTi
VAUXHALL - COR

$5” Master Cylinder,

11/11—

11/11—
11/11—

11/11—

clutch

for left-hand drive vehicles

/106—08/14

24.2415-1725.3 030151 (& 15.9

1.0
1.0i12v
1.2

1.2i16V
1.2LPG

1.3 CDTI
14

1.4 LPG
1.6 SRi
1.6 VXR

1.7 CDTI

44
48
51-
59
63
59 -

08/06—08/14
01/10—08/14
08/06—08/14

12/09—08/14
09/09—08/14

08/06—08/14
08/06—08/14
07/06—08/14
05/07—08/14
11/06—08/14

11/06—08/14

for left-hand drive vehicles

VAUXHALL - CORSAVAN Mk Il (D) Hatchback Van (S07) 07/06—

$5% Master Cylinder, clutch

24.2415-1725.3 030151 (& 15.9

1.2

1.3 CDTI

for left-hand drive vehicles

24.2415-1725.3 030151 (& 15.9

1.6 Turbo
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4
2.0 CDTI

2.0 CDTI 4x4

$57 Master Cylinder, clutch

24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9

1.4 103|04/11—05/17 06/11—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
14 LPG 103|07/12—05/17 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
1.6 85(07/08—07/12
1.6 CDTI 100|07/15—05/17
1.6 Turbo 125 -|01/09—05/17
132
1.8 103|07/08—05/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 143|03/12—05/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 143|03/12—05/17
2.0 CDTI 81-|/07/08—05/17
140
2.0 CDTI 4x4 125 -|05/09—05/17
140
2.0 Turbo 162|07/08—05/17
2.0 Turbo 4x4 162|07/08—05/17
2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 191|07/08—05/17
2.8 VXR 239|07/09—05/17
2.0 CDTI 88|03/12—03/16 03/13—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
2.0 CDTI 4x4 118(07/08—05/17 06/10—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
2.0 Turbo 184|07/11—05/17 04/14—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (& 15.9
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kW

ises

(G09) 07/08—05/17

$5% Master Cylinder, clutch
1.4 103|04/11—05/17 06/11—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
1.4 LPG 103|07/12—05/17 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (J 15.9
1.6 85|07/08—07/12
1.6 CDTi 100|07/15—05/17
1.6 Turbo 132|01/09—05/17
1.8 103|07/08—05/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 143|03/12—05/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 143|03/12—05/17
2.0 CDTI 96 -|07/0805/17
140
2.0 CDTI 4x4 125 -|05/09—05/17
140
2.0 Turbo 162|07/0805/17
2.0 Turbo 4x4 162 -|07/08—05/17
184
2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 191|07/08—05/17
2.8 VXR 239|07/09—05/17
2.0 CDTI 4x4 118(07/08—05/17 06/10—:; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (@ 15.9
2.0 Turbo 184|09/11—05/17 04/14—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 (@ 15.9

VAUXHALL - INSIGNIA Mk | (A) Sports Tourer (G09) 07/08—05/17

$57 Master Cylinder, clutch
14 103[04/1105/17 06/11—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.24151722.3 030146 | 15.9
141PG 103]0711205/17 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 |0 15.9
16 85(07/0807/12
1.6 CDTI 100{07/15-05/17
1.6 Turbo 125 -|01/09-05/17
132
18 103|07/08—05/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 143|03/1205/17
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 | 143|03/12505/17
2.0 CDTI 81 -|07/08-05/17
140
2.0 CDTI 4x4 125 -|05/09-05/17
140
2.0 Turbo 162|07/08—05/17
2.0 Turbo 4x4 162|07/08—05/17
2.8 V6 Turbo 191|08/08—05/17
2.8 VXR 23907/09-05/17
2.0 CDTI 88(03/12-03/16 03/13—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 |0 15.9
2.0 CDTI 4x4 118]07/0805/17 06/10—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 |0 15.9
2.0 Turbo 184(07/11—05/17 04/14—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 |0 15.9

VAUXHALL - MOVANO Mk Il (C) Chassis/Cab (U9) 12/21—

m Brake Master Cylinder

22D 103 -

121

12/21—10/23

Payload code: Payload heavy / 20Q

ANO Mk Il (C) VAN (U9) 12/21—
‘W Brake Master Cylinder

24.4126-1705.3 011160

@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir

22D 88 -
132
Movano-e 100

12/21—10/23

Payload code: Payload heavy / 20Q

VAUXHALL - ZAFIRA Mk Il (P12) 10/11—08/18

24.4126-1705.3 011160

@ 27 without brake fluid reservoir

% Brake Hose

W Master Cylinder, clutch

14 88 -[10/11—08/18 11/11—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 |@ 15.9
103

1.6 CNG 110/10/11—08/18

18 85-[10/11—08/18
103

2.0 CDTi 81-[10/11—08/18
121

1.6 CDTi 99 -|03/13-08/18 for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 |@ 15.9
100

1.6 SIDI 147|07/13—08/18

2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143[11/12—08/18 12/12—; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2415-1722.3 030146 |3 15.9

VOLVO - 340-360 (343, 345) 08/75—07/91

1.4 46 -|08/79—12/88 | mmp 2 |24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
52

2.0 65 -|08/80—07/89
87

>
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VOLVO - 340-360 (343, 345) 08/75—07/91
;/"/'{‘i Brake Hose

1.4 51|08/75—07/83 » 02/76— 2 |24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
1 6 Diesel 40 08/84—07/91 — 08/90 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
9|08/85—07/91

VOLVO 340-360 aloon (344) 08/79—07/91

% Brake Hose

1.4 50 -{08/83—12/88 | mmp 2 |24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
53
2.0 66 -|08/82—07/90
87
1 6 Diesel 40 08/84—07/91 — 08/90 24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L=240
9|08/85—07/91

VOLVO S60 Il (224) 02/19—

C@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

B3 MHEV 120(03/20—12/23 | map |Brake Size: 16" 13.0470-7364.2 LD7364 ATE + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic
B4 Mild-Hybrid 145/03/20—
B5 Mild-Hybrid 184/03/20—
B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD 183 -|03/20—

184
B6 Mild-Hybrid AWD 220(04/21—12/22
T4 140(02/19—12/21
T4 Polestar 155(07/19—12/21
5 184(02/19—12/21
T5 AWD 183 -/02/19—

192
T5 Polestar 186(07/19—12/21
T5 Polestar AWD 186(07/19—12/21

VOLVO - S90 Il (234) 01/16—

r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

2.0 183|03/16—12/21 | mmpp |Brake Size: 16" 13.0470-7364.2 LD7364 |ATE + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic
B4 Mild-Hybrid 145|03/20—
B5 Mild-Hybrid 183 -|03/20—
184
B5 Mild Hybrid AWD 173 -|05/20—
180
B6 Mild-Hybrid AWD 220(03/20—
D3 110|03/16—12/21
D4 120 -{03/16—12/21
140
D4 AWD 140(03/16—12/21
D4 Drive-E Polestar 147(03/16—12/21
D4 Drive-E Polestar 147(03/16—12/21
AWD
D5 AWD 173[03/16—12/21
D5 Polestar AWD 177(06/19—12/21
T4 140({10/17—12/21
T4 Polestar 155(06/19—12/21
T5 184 -{03/16—12/21
187
T5 Drive-E Polestar 186 -|03/16—12/21
192

VOLVO - V60 Il (225) 02/18—

r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

B3 Mild-Hybrid 120(|03/20— mmp (Brake Size: 16" 13.0470-7364.2 LD7364 ATE + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic
B4 Mild-Hybrid 145|03/20—

B5 Mild-Hybrid 184|03/20—

B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD 184|03/20—

B6 Mild-Hybrid AWD 220(03/20—

D3 110{02/18—12/21
D3 AWD 110{09/18—12/21
D4 140|02/18—12/21
D4 AWD 140|09/18—12/21
D4 Polestar 147(02/18—12/21
D4 Polestar AWD 147(02/18—12/21
T4 140|05/19—

T4 Polestar 155(07/19—12/21
T5 184|02/18—12/21
T5 AWD 184|09/18—12/21
T5 Polestar 186(07/19—12/21
T5 Polestar AWD 186(07/19—
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kW

isc brake

VOLVO - V60 Il Cross Country (227) 02/18—

(@ Brake Pad Set, d

1

=00

B4 Mild-Hybrid AWD
B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD

D3 AWD
D4 AWD
D4 Polestar AWD
T5 AWD
T5 Polestar AWD

145
183 -
184
110
140
147
184
186

10/20—
01/20—

12/18—12/21
12/18—12/21
02/18—12/20
12/18—12/21
07/19—

r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Brake Size: 16"

VOLVO - V90 Il Cross Country (236) 03/16—

13.0470-7364.2 LD7364

ATE + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

B4 Mild-Hybrid AWD
B5 Mild-Hybrid

B5 Mild Hybrid AWD
B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD
B5 Mild Hybrid Polestar
AWD

B6 Mild-Hybrid AWD
D4 AWD

D5 AWD

D5 Polestar AWD
Polestar AWD

T5 AWD

T5 Drive-E Polestar
AWD
T5 Polestar AWD

145
183
173
184
180

220
120 -
140
173
176
147
183 -
187
192

186

10/20—
03/22—
12/20—
03/20—
11/21—

03/20—
10/16—

10/16—
10/16—
10/16—
03/16—

10/16—12/18

10/17—

Brake Size: 16"

13.0470-7364.2 LD7364

VOLVO - V90 Il Estate (235) 03/16—

@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

ATE + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

B4 Mild-Hybrid

B4 Mild-Hybrid AWD
B5 Mild-Hybrid

B5 Mild Hybrid AWD
B5 Mild Hybrid Polestar
AWD

B6 Mild-Hybrid AWD

D4 AWD

D4 Polestar

D5 AWD

D5 Polestar AWD
Polestar AWD

T4

T4 Polestar

T5

T5 Polestar

145
145
184
173
180

220
110
110
120 -
140
140
147
173
176
147
140
155
184 -
187
186

03/20—
10/20—
03/20—
12/20—
11/21—

03/20—

03/16—12/21
03/16—12/21
03/16—12/21

03/16—12/21
10/16—12/21
03/16—12/21
10/16—12/21
10/16—12/21
10/17—12/21
06/19—12/21
03/16—12/21

06/19—12/21

-)p

Brake Size: 16"

13.0470-7364.2 LD7364

VOLVO - XC60 Il (246) 03/17—

t@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

ATE + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

2.0 B5 Mild-Hybrid

2.0 B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD
B4 Mild-Hybrid

B4 Mild-Hybrid AWD

B5 Mild-Hybrid

B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD

B6 Mild-Hybrid AWD
D3
D4

D4 AWD

D4 Polestar

D4 Polestar AWD
D5 AWD

D5 Polestar AWD
T4

T4 Polestar

T5

T5 AWD

T5 Polestar
T5 Polestar AWD

183
183
145
145
184
173 -
184
220
110
120 -
140
140
147
147
173
177
140
155
184 -
187
183 -
187
186
186 -
192

03/22—
03/22—
05/19—
04/19—
01/20—
04/19—

03/20—
03/17—-12/21
03/17—12/21

03/17—-12/21
05/20—12/21
01/19—-12/21
03/17—12/22
10/18—12/22
09/18—12/21
07/19—12/21
03/17—12/20

03/17—12/21

05/19—12/20
03/17—12/20

-)p

Brake Size: 16"

13.0470-7364.2 LD7364

ATE + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic
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VW - AMAROK (2HA, 2

HB, S1B, S6B, S7A, S7B) 09/10—

@2 Brake Shoe Set

2.0 BiTDI 120 -|09/10—-05/22 | map |+PR 2E3 03.0520-0426.3 690426 |& 294 x 57 + RZ / + Zub TopKit
132

2.0 BiTDI 4motion 120 -|09/10—05/22
132

2.0 TDI 90 -|09/10-05/22
103

2.0 TDI 4motion 90 -|09/10—05/22
103

2.0TSI 118(12/10—10/16

3.0 TDI 120|06/16—08/19

3.0 TDI 4motion 150 -|06/16—05/22
190

3.0 TDI 4motion 120 -|06/16—05/22 | map |09/16—; +PR 2E3 03.0520-0426.3 690426 |& 294 x 57 + RZ / + Zub TopKit
165

VW - AMAROK Platform/Chassis (S1B, S6B, S7B) 09/11—05/22

@) Brake Shoe Set

2.0 BiTDI 132|09/11—07/19 | map [11/11—; +PR 2E3 03.0520-0426.3 690426 |& 294 x 57 + RZ / + Zub TopKit

2.0 BiTDI 4motion 132|09/11-07/19

2.0 TDI 90 -|09/11—10/16 | map (07/12—; +PR 2E3 03.0520-0426.3 690426 |J 294 x 57 + RZ / + Zub TopKit
103

2.0 TDI 4motion 103|09/11—10/16 | map 06/12—; +PR 2E3 03.0520-0426.3 690426 |& 294 x 57 + RZ / + Zub TopKit

3.0 TDI 4motion 150 -|06/16—05/22 | map |+PR 2E3 03.0520-0426.3 690426 |& 294 x 57 + RZ / + Zub TopKit
190

VW - CALIFORNIA T5 Camper (7EC, 7EF, 7EG, 7HF, 7HC) 04/03—04/16

F, 7EM, 7EN) 04/03—03/16

$5% Master Cylinder, clutch
1.9 DI 62 -[05/07—12/09 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |0 15.9
77
557D 190l05/0711/08 09/09— 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |0 15.9
2.5 TDI 96 -|05/07—11/09
128
2.5 TDI 4motion 96 -{05/07—11/09
128
2.0 TDI 62 -|09/09-08/15 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |0 15.9
103
2.0 TDI 4motion 100 -|10/09-08/15
103

clutch

$5” Master Cylinder, clutch
1.9 7DI 62 -|04/03—11/09 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |0 15.9
77
20 T 11030815 09/09— 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |0 15.9
2.5 TDI 96 -|04/03—11/09
128
2.5 TDI 4motion 96 -|07/04—11/09
128
VR6 3.2 173|02/04—12/09
VR6 3.2 4motion 173|07/04—12/09
2.0 DI 62 -|09/09-08/15 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |0 15.9
103
2.0 TDI 4motion 100 -|09/09—08/15
103

VW - MULTIVAN T6 (SGF, SGM, SGN, SHM, SHN) 04/15—

$5” Master Cylinder,
2.0 TDI 62 -
150
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -
150
2.0TsSI 110 -
150
2.0 TSI 4motion 150

VW - PASSAT B2
% Brake Hose

04/15—

06/15—07/19
ariant (33B) 08/80—06/89

for vehicles without start-stop function

24.2415-1724.3 030148

@15.9

1.8 Syncro 66|01/86—03/88 | mmp> 2 (24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240
2.2 Syncro 88 -|08/84—07/88

100
2.0 Syncro 85|05/84—03/88 | mmp |08/84— 2 (24.5201-0241.3 331782 |L= 240

50
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;/"/(‘i Brake Hose

VW - SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6) 05/95—03/10

1.8T 20V 110|09/97—03/10 | mmp |at brake caliper 2 |24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185
1.9 TDI 66 -{09/95—03/10
110
2.0 85(09/95—03/10
2.0 16V 110{09/95—02/00
20LPG 85|04/06—03/10
2.0TDI 100 -{11/05—03/10
103
2.8 V6 24V 150(04/00—03/10
2.8 V6 24V 4motion 150{04/00—03/10
2.8 VR6 128(09/95—04/00
2.8 VR6 Syncro 128(11/96—04/00
1.9 TDI 85(04/00—03/10 | mmp (05/00—; at brake caliper 2 |24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185
1.9 TDI 4motion 85|03/00—03/10
VW - SHARAN VAN (7M_) 05/95—03/10
«("/AT Brake Hose
1.9 TDI 66 -{09/96—03/10 | mmpp |at brake caliper 2 [24.5101-0140.3 331749 |L= 185
96
2.0 85|09/96—07/02
2.8 VR6 128 -|09/96—05/03

2.0 TFSi 4motion
3.0 TDI 4motion 170 -

13.0470-2650.2 LD2650

TRW + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

&7 Master Cylinder, clutch
1.9 TDI 62 -|04/03—11/09 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |J 15.9
77
20 85(11/03-08/15 09/09— 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |J 15.9
2.0 CNG 85|01/06—08/15
2.5 TDi 120{11/03—11/09
2.5TDI 96 -|04/03—11/09
128
2.5 TDI 4motion 96 -|07/04—11/09
128
VRG6 3.2 173]02/04—11/09
2.0 TDI 62 -|109/09—08/15 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |J 15.9
103
2.0 TDI 4motion 100 -|09/09—08/15
103
3.2 V6 4motion 173[11/03—12/09 09/09— 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |J 15.9
07/04— 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |J 15.9

$57 Master Cylinder, clutch
1.9 TDI 62 -|04/03—11/09 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |0 15.9
77
2.0 85(11/03—05/13
2.0 CNG 85(11/03—05/11
2.0 TDI 62 -|09/09—08/15
103
2.0 TDI 4motion 100 -|09/09—08/15
103
20TSI 110|07/12—08/15
2.5 TDI 96 -|04/03—11/09
128
2.5 TDI 4motion 96(07/04—11/09
VR6 3.2 173|08/03—11/09
2.5 TDI 4motion 128[04/04—11/09 07/04— 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |0 15.9
VW - TRANSPORTER T5 Van (7HA, 7HH, 7EA, 7EH) 04/03—
$5” Master Cylinder, clutch
1.9 7DI 62 -|04/03—11/09 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |0 15.9
77
20 o 11030815 09/09— 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |0 15.9
2.5 TDI 96 -|04/03—11/09
128
2.5 TDI 4motion 96 -|07/04—11/09
128
VR6 3.2 173|02/04—11/09
2.0 BiFuel 85/06/07—08/15 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |0 15.9
»
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VW - TRANSPORTER T5 Van (7HA, 7HH, 7EA, 7EH) 04/03—

VW - TRANSPOR

W Master Cylinder, clutch

2.07DI 62 -|09/09—08/15 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |3 15.9

2.0 TDI 4motion 1(1Jg? 09/09—08/15

VR6 3.2 4motion 133 11/03—11/09 09/09— 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |3 15.9
07/04— 24.2415-1724.3 030148 |3 15.9

ELLE T6 Bus (SGB, SGJ, SHB, SHJ) 04/

clutch

$57 Master Cylinder,
2.0 TDI 62 -
150

2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -
150

2.0TSI 110 -
150

2.0 TSI 4motion 150
ABT e-Caravelle 83

VW - TRANSPOR

04/15— for vehicles without start-stop function 24.2415-1724.3 030148 (@ 15.9
06/15—

04/15—07/19

06/15—07/19
01/20—

6 Platform/Chassis (SFD, SFE, SFL, SFZ, SJD, SJ 04/15—

clutch

£57 Master Cylinder,
2.0 TDI 62 -
150
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -
150
2.0TsSI 110

VW - TRANSPORTER

04/15— for vehicles without start-stop function 24.2415-1724.3 030148 (& 15.9
06/15—

04/15—06/19
6 Van (SGA, SGH, SHA, SHH) 04/15—

clutch

$57 Master Cylinder,
2.0TDI 62 -
150

2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -
150

2.0TSI 110 -
150

2.0 TSI 4motion 150
ABT e-Transporter 83

04/15— for vehicles without start-stop function 24.2415-1724.3 030148 (& 15.9
06/15—
04/15—07/19

06/15—07/19
01/20—
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T R N\ K

+ DSC
+ eFSB
+ ESP
+PR

+ RUS
+ RZ

+ WE

+ WK

+ Zub
16"
17.0
17"
18.0
18"
19.0
19"
20Q

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

Brake Master Cylinder

Brake Hose

Brake Caliper

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Brake Disc

Master Cylinder, clutch

Brake Shoe Set

Rear Axle Left

Rear Axle Right

Front Axle Left

Front Axle Right

for vehicles with DSC

for vehicles with electric parking brake

for vehicles with ESP

for PR number

Russia

with wheel brake cylinder
prepared for wear indicator

incl. wear warning contact
with acoustic wear warning

with accessories
16"

17.0

17"

18.0

18"

19.0

19"

20Q

—
@
(@)
>
O
>
()

Accessories Accessories

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

at brake
caliper

Automatic

Transmission

B
B1=
B2=

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

BOS
Brake Size
BRE
Can

Capacity
[litre]

Cast Alumi-
nium

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

DOT 4

DOT specifi-

cation
-DSC
-eFSB

- ESP

External
Thread 1
[mm]

External
Thread 2
[mm]

for facelift

for left-hand

drive vehi-
cles

Article number of recommended acces-

sories

at brake caliper

Automatic Transmission

Coated
Width 1 [mm]
Width 2 [mm]

Bolt Hole Circle @ [mm]

Brake System, Bosch
Brake Size
Brake System, Brembo

Can

Capacity [litre]

Cast Aluminium

Centering Diameter [mm]

DOT 4
DOT specification

for vehicles without DSC

for vehicles without electric parking
brake
for vehicles without ESP

External Thread 1 [mm]

External Thread 2 [mm]

for facelift

for left-hand drive vehicles

54
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tecniche

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

for type code

for vehicles
with disc
brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles
with drum
brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles
with full
brake discs
on the rear
axle

for vehicles
with heavy
duty suspen-
sion

for vehicles

with JCW
sport brakes

for vehicles
without start-
stop function

for vehicles
with rein-
forced
brakes

for vehicles
with sports
package

for vehicles
with start-
stop function

Great Britain

Gross
vehicle
weight [kg]

- Halter
HC
HC L

Height 1
[mm]

Height 2
[mm]

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

for right-hand drive vehicles

for type code

for vehicles with disc brakes on the rear
axle

for vehicles with drum brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles with full brake discs on the
rear axle

for vehicles with heavy duty suspension

for vehicles with JCW sport brakes

for vehicles without start-stop function

for vehicles with reinforced brakes

for vehicles with sports package

for vehicles with start-stop function

Great Britain

Gross vehicle weight [kg]

without holder
High-carbon
Alloyed/High-carbon

Height 1 [mm]

Height 2 [mm]

Internal
Thread 1
[mm]

Japan

Machining

Manual
Transmission

Multi-link
Axle

not for gross
vehicle
weight [kg]

Number of
Holes

Orga —
Packing Type
Payload [kg]
Payload code

Payload
heavy

Permissible
up to vehicle
capacity [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm)]

Plastic

Pre-assem-
bled

replacement
part

Rim Size
[inch]

Service
exchange
part

Slovakia
Spanner Size

Spanner Size
1 [mm]

Internal Thread 1 [mm]

Japan

Length [mm]

Warning Contact Length [mm]
Length 1 [mm]

Length 2 [mm]

Machining

Manual Transmission

Multi-link Axle

not for gross vehicle weight [kg]

Number of Holes

for RPO number from
Packing Type
Payload [kg]

Payload code

Payload heavy

Permissible up to vehicle capacity [kW]

Piston Diameter [mm]
Plastic

Pre-assembled

replacement part

Rim Size [inch]

Service exchange part

Slovakia

Spanner Size

Spanner Size 1 [mm]

1 © 2024 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH
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Spanner Size
2 [mm]

TRW
Vv

Vehicle
Production
Country

Vehicle type

Wheelbase
[mm]

with anti-
squeak plate

with brake
caliper
screws

without brake
fluid reser-
voir

with pipe
- WK

X

Yes

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

Spanner Size 2 [mm]

Brake System, Lucas / TRW
Vented

Vehicle Production Country

Vehicle type

Wheelbase [mm]

with anti-squeak plate

with brake caliper screws

without brake fluid reservoir

with pipe

excl. wear warning contact
Width [mm]

Height [mm]

Number of connectors

Yes

Diameter [mm]

Inner Diameter [mm]

Outer Diameter [mm]

Inner brake drum diameter [mm]

Construction Year from
Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
from

Construction Year to

Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to

+ DSC
+ eFSB

+ ESP
+PR

+ RUS
+ RZ
+ WE
+ WK

+ Zub
16"
17.0
17"
18.0
18"
19.0
19"

Hauptbremszylinder

Bremsschlauch

Bremssattel

Bremsbelagsatz, Scheibenbremse

Bremsscheibe

Geberzylinder, Kupplung

Bremsbackensatz

Hinterachse links

Hinterachse rechts

Vorderachse links

Vorderachse rechts

fur Fahrzeuge mit DSC

fur Fahrzeuge mit elektrischer Feststell-
bremse

fur Fahrzeuge mit ESP

fur PR-Nummer

Russland

mit Radbremszylinder

fur Verschleilwarnanzeiger vorbereitet

inkl. Verschleilwarnkontakt
mit akustischer Verschleillwarnung

mit Zubehdr
16"

17,0

17"

18,0

18"

19,0

19"
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tecniche

20Q
Accessories

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

at brake
caliper

Automatic

B
B1=
B2=

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

BOS
Brake Size
BRE
Can

Capacity
[litre]

Cast Alumi-
nium

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

DOT 4

DOT specifi-
cation

-DSC
-eFSB

- ESP

External
Thread 1
[mm]

External
Thread 2
[mm]

for facelift

Transmission

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

20Q
Zubehor

Artikelnummer des empfohlenen Zube-
hors

am Bremssattel

Automatikgetriebe

beschichtet
Breite 1 [mm]

Breite 2 [mm]

Lochkreis-@ [mm]

Bremssystem, Bosch
BremsengrofRe
Bremssystem, Brembo

Kanne

Inhalt [Liter]

Aluguss

Zentrierungsdurchmesser [mm]

DOT 4
Spezifikation nach DOT

fur Fahrzeuge ohne DSC

fur Fahrzeuge ohne elektrische
Feststellbremse
fir Fahrzeuge ohne ESP

AuRengewinde 1 [mm]

AuRengewinde 2 [mm]

fur Facelift

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

for type code

for vehicles
with disc
brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles
with drum
brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles
with full
brake discs
on the rear
axle

for vehicles
with heavy
duty suspen-
sion

for vehicles
with JCW
sport brakes

for vehicles
without start-
stop function

for vehicles
with rein-
forced
brakes

for vehicles
with sports
package

for vehicles
with start-
stop function

Great Britain

Gross
vehicle
weight [kg]

- Halter
HC
HCL

fir Linkslenker

fur Rechtslenker
fur Typenbaumuster

fur Fahrzeuge mit Scheibenbremse an
der Hinterachse

fur Fahrzeuge mit Trommelbremse an
der Hinterachse

fur Fahrzeuge mit vollen Brems-
scheiben an der Hinterachse

fur Fahrzeuge mit verstarktem Fahr-
werk

fur Fahrzeuge mit JCW-Sportbremse

fur Fahrzeuge ohne Start-Stopp-Funk-
tion

fur Fahrzeuge mit verstarkter Bremse

fir Fahrzeuge mit Sportpaket

fur Fahrzeuge mit Start-Stopp-Funktion
Grol3 Britannien
zul. Gesamtgewicht [kg]

ohne Halter
hochgekohlt
legiert/hochgekonhlt
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Height 1
[mm]

Height 2
[mm]

Internal
Thread 1
[mm]

Japan

L1=
L2=
Machining

Manual
Transmission

Multi-link
Axle

not for gross
vehicle
weight [kg]

Number of
Holes

Orga —
Packing Type
Payload [kg]
Payload code

Payload
heavy

Permissible
up to vehicle

capacity [kW]
Piston Diam-
eter [mm]
Plastic

Pre-assem-
bled

replacement
part

Rim Size
[inch]
Service

exchange
part

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

Hohe 1 [mm]

Hoéhe 2 [mm]

Innengewinde 1 [mm]

Japan

Lange [mm]
Warnkontaktlange [mm]
Lange 1 [mm]

Lange 2 [mm]

Bearbeitung

Schaltgetriebe

Mehrlenkerachse (Multi-link)

nicht fiir zul. Gesamtgewicht [kg]

Lochanzahl

fur Organisationsnummer ab
Gebindeart

Nutzlast [kg]

Nutzlast-Code

Nutzlast schwer

Zulassig bis Fahrzeugleistung [kW]

Kolbendurchmesser [mm]
Kunststoff

vormontiert

Austauschteil

FelgengrofRe [Zoll]

Austauschteil

Slovakia
Spanner Size

Spanner Size
1 [mm]

Spanner Size
2 [mm]

TRW
Vv

Vehicle
Production
Country

Vehicle type

Wheelbase
[mm]

with anti-
squeak plate

with brake
caliper
screws

without brake
fluid reser-
voir

with pipe
- WK

X

Yes

Slowakische Republik

Schlisselweite

Schlisselweite 1 [mm]

Schlusselweite 2 [mm]

Bremssystem, Lucas / TRW

bellftet

Fahrzeugproduktionsland

Fahrzeugtyp

Radstand [mm]

mit Anti-Quietsch-Blech

mit Bremssattelschrauben

ohne Bremsflissigkeitsbehalter

mit Rohrleitung
exkl. VerschleilRwarnkontakt

Breite [mm]
Hohe [mm]

Anschlussanzahl
Ja

Durchmesser [mm]

Innendurchmesser [mm]
AuRendurchmesser [mm]
Bremstrommeldurchmesser innen [mm]

Baujahr ab
Fahrgestellnummer (VIN) ab

Baujahr bis
Fahrgestellnummer (VIN) bis
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+ DSC
+ eFSB

+ ESP
+PR

+ RUS
+RZ
+ WE
+ WK

+ Zub
16"
17.0
17"
18.0
18"
19.0
19"

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

Cilindro principal de freno

Tubo flexible de frenos

Pinza de freno

Juego de pastillas de freno

Disco de freno

Cilindro maestro, embrague

Juego de zapatas de frenos

Eje trasero izquierda

Eje trasero, derecha

Eje delantero, izquierda

Eje delantero, derecha

para vehiculos con DSC

para vehiculos con freno de estaciona-
miento electrénico

para vehiculos con ESP

Numero de PR

Rusia

con cilindro de freno de rueda
preparado para indicador desgaste

con contacto avisador de desgaste
con avisador acustico de desgaste

con accesorios
16"

17,0

17"

18,0

18"

19,0

19"

20Q

Accessories

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

at brake
caliper

Automatic

Transmission

B
B1=
B2=

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

BOS
Brake Size
BRE
Can

Capacity
[litre]

Cast Alumi-
nium

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

DOT 4

DOT specifi-

cation
-DSC
-eFSB

- ESP

External
Thread 1
[mm]

External
Thread 2
[mm]

for facelift

20Q

Accesorios

N° art. de accesorio recomendado

en la pinza del freno

Transmision automatica

revestido
Ancho 1 [mm]

Ancho 2 [mm]

corona de agujeros - @ [mm]

Sistema de frenos, Bosch
Tamano freno

Sistema de frenos, Brembo
Bidon

Capacidad [litros]

Fundicion de aluminio

Diametro de centrado [mm]

DOT 4
especificacion DOT

para vehiculos sin DSC

para vehiculos sin freno de estaciona-
miento electrénico
para vehiculos sin ESP

Rosca exterior 1 [mm]

Rosca exterior 2 [mm]

para facelift

—
@
(@)
>
O
>
()
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tecniche

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

for type code

for vehicles
with disc
brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles
with drum
brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles
with full
brake discs
on the rear
axle

for vehicles
with heavy
duty suspen-
sion

for vehicles
with JCW
sport brakes

for vehicles
without start-
stop function

for vehicles
with rein-
forced
brakes

for vehicles
with sports
package

for vehicles
with start-
stop function

Great Britain

Gross
vehicle
weight [kg]

- Halter
HC
HC L

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

para vehic. direccion izquierda

para vehic. direccion a la derecha

para el tipo de modelo

para vehiculos con freno de disco en
eje trasero

para vehiculos con freno de tambor en
eje trasero

para vehiculos con discos de freno
completos en eje trasero

para vehiculos con chasis reforzado

para vehiculos con freno deportivo
JWC

para vehiculos sin sistema Start&Stop

para vehiculos con freno reforzado

para vehiculos con paquete sport

para vehiculos con sistema Start&Stop

Gran Bretana

Peso total autorizado [kg]

sin soporte
altamente carbonizado

aleado/alt. carburado

Height 1
[mm]

Height 2
[mm]

Internal
Thread 1
[mm]

Japan

L1=
L2=
Machining

Manual
Transmission

Multi-link
Axle

not for gross
vehicle
weight [kg]

Number of
Holes

Orga —
Packing Type
Payload [kg]
Payload code

Payload
heavy

Permissible
up to vehicle
capacity [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm]

Plastic

Pre-assem-
bled

replacement
part

Rim Size
[inch]
Service

exchange
part

Altura 1 [mm]

Altura 2 [mm]

Rosca interior 1 [mm]

Japoén

Longitud [mm]

Longitud contacto de aviso [mm]
Longitud 1 [mm]

Longitud 2 [mm]

Procesamiento

Caja de cambios manual

Suspension multibrazo (Multi-link)

no para peso total admisible [kg]

Numero de orificios

para numero de OPR desde
Tipo de envase
Carga util [kq]

Cadigo de carga util

Carga Uutil pesada

Permitido hasta la potencia del vehiculo
(kW]

Diametro del piston [mm]
Plastico

premontado

Recambio

Tamano de llanta [in]

Pieza de intercambio
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ES FR

Slovakia Republica eslovaca
2 Maitre-cylindre de frein

Spanner Size Ancho de llave

Spanner Size
1 [mm]

Ancho de llave 1 [mm] Flexible de frein

Spanner Size

Ancho de llave 2 [mm] Etrier de frein

without brake

fluid reser- sin depdsito liquido frenos Essieu avant gauche

2 [mm] i
TRW Sistema de frenos, Lucas / TRW
% Kit de plaquettes de frein, frein a disque
\' ventilado
Vehicle 7 : :
Production Pais produccion vehiculo Disque de frein
Country
Vehicle type  Tipo de vehiculo & Cylindre émetteur, embrayage
Wheelbase Distanci tre ei
[mm)] istancia entre ejes [mm] @D Jeu de méachoires de frein
AU ELE Chapa antichirridos s , .
squeak plate Essieu arriére gauche
with brake
caliper con tornillos pinza freno & Sealen e lre ik
screws
il
voir
F ; .
with pipe con tubo Essieu avant droit
- WK excl. contacto de avisador de desgaste +DSC pour véhicules avec DSC
X Ancho [mm| + eFSB pour véhicules avec frein d’arrét élec-
Altura [mm] trique
X Namero de conexiones +ESP pour véhicules avec ESP
Yes St +PR pour numéro PR
(7] Diametro [mm] +RUS Russie
Diametro interior [mm]
Diametro exterior [mm] + RZ avec cylindre de roue
Diametro interior de tambor de freno , X . .
[mm] + WE préparé pour indicateur d'usure
— ano construccion desde O conta.ctdQe ?gnadlld VR el
N.° de chasis (VIN) desde avec indicateur dusure
— afio construccion hasta i avec accessolres
N.° de chasis (VIN) hasta 16" 16"
17.0 17,0
17" 17"
18.0 18,0
18" 18"
19.0 19,0
19" 19"
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20Q
Accessories

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

at brake
caliper

Automatic
Transmission

B
B1=
B2=

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

BOS
Brake Size
BRE
Can

Capacity
[litre]

Cast Alumi-
nium

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

DOT 4

DOT specifi-
cation

-DSC
-eFSB

- ESP

External
Thread 1
[mm]

External
Thread 2
[mm]

for facelift

FR
20Q

Accessoires

Référence de l'accessoire recommandé

a l'étrier de frein

Boite automatique

revétu
Largeur 1 [mm]

Largeur 2 [mm]

Cercle de percage -@ [mm]

Systéme de freinage, Bosch
Dimension des freins
Systeme de freinage, Brembo
Pot

Capacité [litres]

Fonte d'aluminium

Diamétre du centrage [mm]

DOT 4
Spécification selon l'indice DOT

pour véhicules sans DSC

pour véhicules sans frein d’arrét élec-
trique
pour véhicules sans ESP

Filetage extérieur 1 [mm]

Filetage extérieur 2 [mm]

pour facelift

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

for type code

for vehicles
with disc
brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles
with drum
brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles
with full
brake discs
on the rear
axle

for vehicles
with heavy
duty suspen-
sion

for vehicles
with JCW
sport brakes

for vehicles
without start-
stop function

for vehicles
with rein-
forced
brakes

for vehicles
with sports
package

for vehicles
with start-
stop function

Great Britain

Gross
vehicle
weight [kg]

- Halter
HC
HCL

FR

pour véhicules avec direction a gauche

pour véhicules avec direction a droite

pour le type de modele

pour véhicules avec frein a disques a
I'essieu arriere

pour véhicules avec frein a tambour a
I'essieu arriere

pour véhicules avec disques de frein
pleins sur 'essieu AR

pour véhicules avec chassis renforcé

pour véhicules avec freins JCW sport

pour véhicules sans fonction Stop/Start

pour véhicules avec frein assisté

pour véhicules avec équipement sport

pour véhicules avec fonction Stop/Start

Grande-Bretagne

Poids total autorisé en charge [kg]

sans fixation
a haute teneur en carbone

allié/carbonisé
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Height 1
[mm]

Height 2
[mm]

Internal
Thread 1
[mm]

Japan

L1=
L2=
Machining

Manual
Transmission

Multi-link
Axle

not for gross
vehicle
weight [kg]

Number of
Holes

Orga —

Packing Type
Payload [kg]
Payload code

Payload
heavy

Permissible
up to vehicle

capacity [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm]

Plastic

Pre-assem-
bled

replacement
part

Rim Size
[inch]

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

FR

Hauteur 1 [mm]

Hauteur 2 [mm]

Taraudage 1 [mm]

Japon
Longueur [mm]

Longeur de contacts d'avertissment
[mm]

Longueur 1 [mm]
Longueur 2 [mm]

Traitement

boite de vitesses manuelle

Essieu multibras (multi-link)

pas admissible pour poids total [kg]

Nombre de trous

pour n° OPR(date de fabrication du
véhicule) a partir de

Type d'emballage
Charge utile [kg]

Code de charge utile

Charge utile lourde

Autorisé jusqu'a la puissance du veéhi-
cule [kW]

Diamétre du piston [mm]
Matiere plastique

prémonté

Piece de rechange

Dimension de la jante [pouces]

Service
exchange
part

Slovakia
Spanner Size

Spanner Size
1 [mm]

Spanner Size
2 [mm]

TRW
Vv

Vehicle
Production
Country

Vehicle type

Wheelbase
[mm]

with anti-
squeak plate

with brake
caliper
screws

without brake
fluid reser-
voir

with pipe
- WK

X

Yes

FR

Echange standard

République slovaque

OQuverture de la clé

Largeur de clé 1 [mm]

Largeur de clé 2 [mm]

Systeme de freinage, Lucas / TRW

ventilé

Pays constructeur du véhicule

Type de véhicule

Empattement [mm]

avec téle anti-bruit

avec vis d'étrier de frein

sans réservoir du liquide de frein

avec tuyau
contact de signal d'usure exclu

Largeur [mm]
Hauteur [mm]

Nombre de connexions
Oui

Diameétre [mm]
Diamétre intérieur [mm]
Diamétre extérieur [mm]

Diameétre intérieur du tambour de frein
[mm]

Année a partir de

Numeéro de chassis (VIN) a partir de
Année jusqu'a

Numeéro de chassis (VIN) a
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63



T R N\ K

+ DSC
+ eFSB

+ ESP
+PR

+ RUS
+RZ
+ WE

+ WK

+ Zub
16"
17.0
17"
18.0
18"
19.0

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

T

Cilindro maestro del freno

Flessibile del freno

Pinza freno

Kit pastiglie freno, Freno a disco

Discofreno

Cilindro trasmettitore, Frizione

Kit ganasce freno

Assale posteriore Sx

Assale posteriore Dx

Assale anteriore Sx

Assale anteriore Dx

per veicoli con DSC

per veicoli con freno stazionamento
elettrico

per veicoli con ESP
per N° PR

Russia

con cilindretto freno

Predisposto per contatto segnalazione
usura

Con contatto segnalazione usura
con segnalatore acustico usura

con accessori
16"

17,0

17"

18,0

18"

19,0

19"
20Q

Accessories

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

at brake
caliper

Automatic

Transmission

B
B1=
B2=

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

BOS
Brake Size
BRE
Can

Capacity
[litre]

Cast Alumi-
nium

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

DOT 4

DOT specifi-

cation
-DSC
-eFSB

- ESP

External
Thread 1
[mm]

External
Thread 2
[mm]

for facelift

—
@
(@)
>
O
>
()

T
1 gll

20Q

Accessori

N° articolo accessorio consigliato

alla pinza freno

Trasmissione automatica

rivestito
Larghezza 1 [mm]

Larghezza 2 [mm]

Cerchio foro-@ [mm]

Sistema frenante, Bosch
Misura freno
Sistema frenante, Brembo

Bidone/Latta

Capacita [litri]

Alluminio pressofuso

Diametro centraggio [mm]

DOT 4
Specifica secondo DOT

per veicoli senza DSC

per veicoli senza freno stazionamento
elettrico
per veicoli senza ESP

Filetto esterno 1 [mm]

Filetto esterno 2 [mm]

per Facelift
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tecniche

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

for type code

for vehicles
with disc
brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles
with drum
brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles
with full
brake discs
on the rear
axle

for vehicles
with heavy
duty suspen-
sion

for vehicles
with JCW
sport brakes

for vehicles
without start-
stop function

for vehicles
with rein-
forced
brakes

for vehicles
with sports
package

for vehicles
with start-
stop function

Great Britain

Gross
vehicle
weight [kg]

- Halter
HC
HC L

Technical translations
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IT

per veicolo con guida a Sx

per veicolo con guida a Dx

per modelli del tipo

per veicoli con freni a disco ad assale
posteriore

per veicoli con freni a tamburo ad
assale posteriore

per veicoli con dischi del freno completi
sull’assale post

per veicoli con autotelaio rinforzato

per veicoli con freno sportivo JCW

per veicoli senza funzione di start-stop

per veicoli con freno rinforzato

per veicoli con pacchetto sportivo

per veicoli con funzione di start-stop

Gran Bretagna

Peso complessivo omologato [kg]

senza supporto
ad alto tenore di carbonio

legato /ad alto tenore di carbonio

Height 1
[mm]

Height 2
[mm]

Internal
Thread 1
[mm]

Japan

L1=
L2=
Machining

Manual
Transmission

Multi-link
Axle

not for gross
vehicle
weight [kg]

Number of
Holes

Orga —
Packing Type
Payload [kg]
Payload code

Payload
heavy

Permissible
up to vehicle
capacity [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm]

Plastic

Pre-assem-
bled

replacement
part

Rim Size
[inch]
Service

exchange
part

IT

Altezza 1 [mm]

Altezza 2 [mm]

Filettatura interna 1 [mm]

Giappone
Lunghezza [mm]

Lunghezza contatti di segnalazione
[mm]

Lunghezza 1 [mm]
Lunghezza 2 [mm]

Lavorazione/Trattamento

Cambio manuale

Assale (Multi-link)

non per peso complessivo omologato
[Kal

N° fori

per numero organizzazione da
Tipo confezione
Portatautile [kg]

Codice portata utile

Portata utile pesante

Consentito fino a potenza veicolo [kW]

Diametro pistone [mm]
Plastica

premontato

Ricambio di rotazione

Misura cerchione [pollici]

Ricambio di rotazione
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